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BATTERYcharge OFSP20 Folding Solar Panel

Product Overview

¢ The folding solar panel can charge small electrical devices with USB connection, using power from the sun.
¢ The integrated junction box is self regulated and provides the required charge at the most efficient rate.

* No need for a solar charge controller.

Safety

e Store in a dry place.

¢ Do not bend. Only fold where indicated.

e Check your device is compatible with the solar panel output.
¢ Do not submerge in water.

* Ensure the USB is not exposed to moisture.

Assembly Instructions

® Ensure the solar panel is fully unfolded.

* The integrated stand should be extended to its maximum point to ensure access to the sun is optimised.
* The charging ports are located on the back of the solar panel within the junction box.

Specifications LED
e Up to 20W output

* USB-A up to 2.4A .%’

e USB-Cupto 2.4A

. USB-C USB-A
Operation

* The solar panel is ready to start charging once it is unfolded and directed towards the sun.

¢ Potential shade will inhibit the panel’s ability to charge.

* Some movement of the panel may be required for longer periods of charge as the sun moves across the sky.
e Connect the appropriate cable (not provided) securely into the charging port on the solar panel.

¢ Insert the cable into your device and charging will commence.

® The solar panel comes with an LED which will illuminate when under full sun.

Care and Maintenance
® Clean the solar panel and the material backing with a clean damp cloth.

Troubleshooting
o |f your device is not charging when the panel is under full sun, check the required amperage in the device’s user manual.
e Check your cables are compatible with the solar panel.
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@ produktiiberblick: Das fa\lbare Solarmodu\ ist geeignet, kleine elekirische Gerdte mit USB-
durch die L Die integrierte
ist eigengeregelt und liefert die benot\gle Ladung mit der idealen Leistung. Ein Solarladeregler ist
nicht erforderlich. Sicherheit: An einem trockenen Ort aufbewahren. Nicht biegen. Nur an der
gekennzeichneten Stelle falten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Gerét mit dem Ausgang des Solarmo-
duls kompatibel ist. Nicht in Wasser eintauchen. Achten Sie darauf, dass der USB-Anschluss nicht
mitF i in kommt. i Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Solarmodul
vollstandlg aufgeklappt |st Der integrierte Sténder muss vollstandig ausgezogen sein, um opti-
Die L befinden sich an der Riickseite des
Solarmoduls in der Anschlussdose Technische Angaben: Bis zu 20 W Ausgangsleistung; USB-A
bis zu 2,4 A; USB-C bis zu 2,4 A. Betrieb: Das Solarmodul ist zum Aufladen bereit, sobald es
ausgeklappt und auf die Sonne i ist. die L i des
Moduls. Bei langeren Ladezeiten kann es nétig sein, das Modul gemaB Sonnenposition neu
auszurichten. SchlieBen Sie das passende Kabel (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) sicher an den
Ladeanschluss des Solarmoduls an. SchlieBen Sie das Kabel an Ihr Gerét an, und der Ladevorgang
beginnt. Das Solarmodul ist mit einer LED die bei voller leuch-
tet. Wartung und Pflege: Reinigen Sie Solarmodul und Tragermaterial mit einem sauberen, feuch-
ten Tuch. Problembehandlung: Wenn Ihr Gerat bei voller Sonneneinstrahlung nicht aufgeladen
wird, informieren Sie sich bitte iiber die erforderliche Stromstarke in der Anleitung des Gerats.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Kabel mit dem Solarmodul kompatibel sind.

® Apercu du produit : Le panneau solaire pliable utilise I'énergie solaire pour recharger de
petits appareils électriques équipés d’une connexion USB. La boite de jonction intégrée est auto-
régulée et fournit la charge requise au niveau le plus efficace. Pas besoin de régulateur de charge
solaire. Sécurité : Conserver dans un endroit sec. Ne pas tordre. Ne plier qu'aux endroits indiqués.
Vérifier que votre appareil a recharger est compatible avec la puissance du panneau solaire. Ne
pas immerger dans I'eau. S'assurer que le port USB n’est pas exposé a I'humidité. Instructions
de montage : S'assurer que le panneau solaire est complétement dépli€. Le socle intégré doit étre
déployé au maximum pour capter au mieux les rayons du soleil. Les ports de charge sont situés
al'arriére du panneau solaire, dans la boite de jonction. Spécifications : Puissance jusqu'a 20 W ;
USB-A jusqu'a 2,4 A ; USB-C jusqu'a 2,4 A. Fonctionnement : Le panneau solaire est prét a
charger dés qu'il est déplié et orienté vers le soleil. Eviter les zones ombragées : toute quantité
d’ombre affectera la capacité de charge des panneaux solaires. Il peut étre nécessaire de dépla-
cer le panneau pour des périodes de charge plus longues lorsque le soleil se déplace dans le ciel.
Brancher le céble approprié (non fourni) dans le port de charge du panneau solaire. Insérer le
cable dans votre appareil et la recharge commencera. Le panneau solaire est équipé d’une LED
qui sallume en plein soleil. Entretien et maintenance : Nettoyer le panneau solaire et son support
avec un chiffon propre et humide. Dépannage : Si votre appareil ne se recharge pas lorsque le
panneau est en plein soleil, vérifier I'ampérage requis dans le manuel d'utilisation de I'appareil.
Vérifier que vos cables sont compatibles avec le panneau solaire.

@ panoramica del prodotto: Il pannello solare pieghevole pud caricare piccoli dispositiv elet-
trici con connessione USB, utilizzando I'energia del sole. La scatola di giunzione integrata & au-
toregolata e fornisce la carica necessaria alla velocita pitl efficiente. Non & necessario un regola-
tore di carica solare. Sicurezza: Conservare in un luogo asciutto. Non piegare. Piegare solo dove
indicato. Verificare che il dispositivo sia compatibile con 'uscita del pannello solare. Non immer-
gere in acqua. Assicurarsi che I'USB non sia esposto all'umidita. Istruzioni per il montaggio: Assi-
curarsi che il pannello solare sia completamente aperto. Il supporto integrato deve essere esteso
al massimo per ottimizzare I'accesso alla luce del sole. Le porte di ricarica si trovano sul retro del
pannello solare all'interno della scatola di giunzione. Specifiche: Uscita fino a 20 W; USB-A fino a
2,4 A; USB-C fino a 2,4 A. Funzionamento: Una volta aperto e orientato verso il sole, il pannello
solare & pronto per iniziare a caricarsi. 'ombra potenziale inibisce la capacita di carica del pan-
nello. Per i periodi di carica pill lunghi pud essere necessario spostare il pannello, in base al
movimento del sole nel cielo. Collegare saldamente il cavo appropriato (non fornito) alla porta di
ricarica del pannello solare. Inserire il cavo nel dispositivo e la ricarica avra inizio. Il pannello
solare & dotato di un LED che si illumina in pieno sole. Cura e manutenzione: Pulire il pannello
solare e il materiale di supporto con un panno umido e pulito. Risoluzione dei problemi: Se il di-

desempenho de carregamento do painel. Para tempos de carregamento mais longos, pode ser
necessdrio realinhar o médulo de acordo com a posicéo do sol. Ligue firmemente o cabo adequa-
do (ndo fornecido) & porta de carregamento do painel solar. Ligue o cabo ao seu dispositivo e o
carregamento serd iniciado. O painel solar estd equipado com um LED que se ilumina quando
estd exposto ao sol. Cuidados e manutencao: Limpe o pamel solar e o material de suporte com
um pano limpo e humido. 0 de p itivo ndo carregar em plena luz
solar, venflque a amperagem necessaria no manual du ullllzadm do dispositivo. Verifique se os
seus cabos sao compativeis com o painel solar.

Emiokomnon mpoiévtog: O MTUooOHEVOG NALAKOG CUAAEKTNG UTTOPEL va
DOPTIOEL PIKPEG NAEKTPIKEG OUTKEVEG pe oUVEEDN USB, XpnotpotiolwvTtag evépyeta
artd Tov AAL0. To EVOWHATWHEVO KOUTI SIaKAASWoNG auToppubpifeTal Kat TIapexeL
TNV anattoVHeVN GOPTION HE TOV TILO ATIOSOTIKO PLBUO. Aev XpelaleTal NAAKOG
eAeYKTAG poOpTIoNG. Aadalela: PUAACTETE OE ENPO PEPOG. MV AvyileTe. ArAw-
oTe PoOVo OTToL UTTodEIKVDETAL. EAEYETE OTL N oLOKeLN oag eivat ovpPath pe TNV
££0560 ToL NAlakol GLAAEKTN. Mnv Bubilete ato vepo. BeBaiwbeite 0Tt To USB dev
ekTiBeTal oe vypaaia. Odnyieq ouvappoAoynong: BeBawwbeite 6Tt 0 NAakdg Gul-
AEKTNG £xel EEBIMAWOET TIAPWG. H evowpatwpévn Baaon Ba TIpETel va ekTeivetal
OTO PEYIOTO ONEIO TNG, WOTe va Slacdahiletal n BEATIOTN TTpdoBacn otov HALO.
Ot B0peg PpopTIoNG BpiokovTal OTO THOW PEPOG TOL NAIAKOD TTivaka péca oTo
KouTi SlakAddwong. Mpodlaypadéc: ‘Ewg kat 20 W e€6dou, USB-A €wg 2,4 A,
USB-C éwg 2,4 A. Aertoupyia: O nAiakdg GUAEKTNG eival ETOIHOG va §EKIVATEL TN
dOpTIoN POALG EeSITAWOEI Kat oTpadei Ttpog Tov HAlo. MBavr) okiaon Ba epTtodi-
08l TNV IKaVOTNTa PéPTIoNG Tou Trivaka. Ma peyahdTepes TEPIGEOUG POPTIoNG
UTTOPE( Va amaITeiTal KATTola HETAKIVNaT Tou TTivaka KaBg o AAIOG KIVETAl KaTd
HKOG TOL ouPAVOD. ZVVEETTE TO KATAANAOC KAAWSIO0 (Sev TIapéxeTal) He aodAaela
TN Bupa GOPTIONG TOL NALAKOD GUANEKTN. TOTIOBETHOTE TO KAAWSIO OTN CUOKELH
oag kat n ¢popTion Ba Eekvioet. O NMAKOG CUAEKTNG SlabéTel pia Avvia LED n
oroia Ba avapel 6tav Bpioketal katw arno ARen RAo. Opovtida kat cuvtripnon:
KaBapioTte Tov NAMAKO CUANEKTN Kal TO UTIOCTPWHA TOU LAKOU pe €va kaBapd
LYPO Travi. AvTIPETWTTION TiPoBANUATwy: Edv n cuokeur oag dev popTilel dtav o
Tivakag Bpioketal katw aréd mAfRpen nAo, eAEYETe TNV amartolpevn évraon pev-
Hatog oTo eyxelpiblo xpriong Tng ouokeunc. EAEyETe OTL Ta kaAwdid oag eivat
oupBATA pE TOV NAAKO CUANEKTN.

@y jcht: Het kan Kleine met USB-
aansluiting opladen met behulp van stroom van de zon. De geintegreerde aansluitdoos regelt
zichzelf en levert de vereiste lading op de meest efficiénte manier. Een laadregelaar voor zonne-
energie is niet nodig. Veiligheid: Op een droge plek bewaren. Niet buigen. Alleen vouwen waar
aangegeven. Controleer of uw apparaat compatibel is met de uitvoer van het zonnepaneel. Niet
onderdompelen in water. Zorg ervoor dat de USB niet wordt blootgesteld aan vocht. Montage-
instructies: Zorg ervoor dat het zonnepaneel volledig is uitgeklapt. De geintegreerde standaard
moet tot het maximale punt worden ui om de ing aan de zon te

De oplaadpoorten bevinden zich aan de van het in de

Specificaties: Tot 20W vermogen; USB-A tot 2,4 A; USB-C tot 2,4 A. Werking: Het zonnepaneel is
klaar om op te laden zodra het is uitgeklapt en naar de zon is gericht. Potentiéle schaduw belem-
mert het vermogen van het paneel om op te laden. Voor langere oplaadperioden kan enige bewe-
ging van het paneel nodig zijn omdat de zon beweegt. Sluit de juiste kabel (niet meegeleverd)
stevig aan op de oplaadpoort van het zonnepaneel. Steek de kabel in uw apparaat en het opladen
begint. Het zonnepaneel wordt geleverd met een led die brandt als de zon volop schijnt. Verzorging
en onderhoud: Reinig het zonnepaneel en de achterkant met een schone, vochtige doek. Proble-
men oplossen: Als uw apparaat niet oplaadt wanneer het paneel in de volle zon staat, controleer
dan de vereiste stroomsterkte in de handleiding van het apparaat. Controleer of uw kabels

compatibel zijn met het zonnepaneel.
[©F ikt: Den hopfélibara kan ladda smé elekiriska enheter med USB-
ing med hjlp av solenergi. Den i ar sjal och ger

spositivo non si carica quando il pannello € in pieno sole, verificare | io richiesto nel
manuale d'uso del dispositivo. Verificare che i cavi siano compatibili con il pannello solare.

® Resumen del producto: EI panel solar plegable puede cargar pequefios dispositivos eléctri-
cos con conexién USB utilizando la energia del sol. La caja de conexiones integrada se autorre-
gula y proporciona la carga necesaria al ritmo mas eficiente. No es necesario un regulador de
carga solar. Seguridad: Almacenar en un lugar seco. No doblar. Plegar solo donde se indique.

que su dispositivo es ible con la potencia del panel solar. No sumergir en agua.
Asegurese de que el USB no estd expuesto a la humedad. Instrucciones de montaje: Asegtrese
de que el panel solar esta completamente desplegado. El soporte integrado debe extenderse al
méximo para optimizar el acceso al sol. Los puertos de carga se encuentran en la parte posterior
del panel solar, dentro de la caja de conexiones. Especificaciones: Hasta 20 W de potencia; USB-A
de hasta 2,4 A; USB-C de hasta 2,4 A. Funcionamiento: EI panel solar estd listo para empezar a
cargarse una vez desplegado y orientado hacia el sol. La posible sombra inhibira la capacidad de
carga del panel. Puede que sea necesario mover el panel durante periodos de carga més largos
amedida que el sol se desplace por el cielo. Conecte firmemente el cable adecuado (no suminis-
trado) al puerto de carga del panel solar. Inserte el cable en su dispositivo para comenzar la
carga. El panel solar incorpora un LED que se iluminara cuando esté a pleno sol. Cuidado y
mantenimiento: Limpie el panel solar y el soporte de material con un pafio limpio y himedo.
F de Si su itivo no se carga cuando el panel estd a pleno sol, com-
pruebe el amperaje necesario en el manual de i i del di C que los
cables son compatibles con el panel solar.

® viso geral do produto: O painel solar dobrével é adequado para carregar pequenos dispo-
sitivos elétricos com ligagdo USB mediante energia solar. A caixa de juncdo integrada é auto-re-
gulada e fornece a carga necessaria a poténcia ideal. Ndo € necessério um controlador de carga
solar. Seguranga: Armazene num local seco. Evite envergar. Dobre apenas no ponto indicado.
Verifique se o seu dispositivo é compativel com a saida do painel solar. Nao submerja na dgua.

den erforderliga laddningen i den mest effektiva hastigheten. Inget behov av en laddningsregula-
tor for solenergi. Sakerhet: Forvara pa en torr plats. Far inte bojas. Vik endast dar det anges.
Kontrollera att din enhet &@r kompatibel med solpanelens utgéng. Fr inte sankas ner i vatten. Se
till att USB-enheten inte utsétts for fukt. + Se till att &r helt utfalld.
Det integrerade stativet bor forlangas till sin maximala punkt for att sakerstélla att tillgangen till
solen optimeras. Laddningsportarna &r placerade pa baksidan av solpanelen i kopplingsboxen.
Specifikationer: Upp till 20 W uteffekt; USB-A upp till 2,4 A; USB-C upp till 2,4 A. Drift: Solpanelen
ar redo att borja laddas nar den har vecklats ut och riktats mot solen. Skugga hammar panelens
formaga att ladda. Det kan kravas viss forflyttning av panelen under Idngre laddningsperioder nar
solen rér sig Gver himlen. Anslut lamplig kabel (medfdljer ej) ordentligt till laddningsuttaget pa
solpanelen. Sétt i kabeln i din enhet och laddningen pabérjas. Solpanelen har en lysdiod som tands
nar den star i full sol. Skotsel och underhall: Rengor solpanelen och dess baksida med en ren,
fuktig trasa. Felsokning: Om enheten inte Iaddas nér panelen &r fullt solbelyst ska du kontrollera
den erforderliga strol i enhetens att dina kablar ar kom-
patibla med solpanelen.

@D Tuotteen Taitettava auri i voi ladata energialla
pienid sahkolaitteita, joissa on USB-liténtd. Integroitu liitantarasia saate\ee itse itsedan ja tarjoaa
tarvittavan latauksen Au jainta ei tarvita.
Turvallisuus: Séilytd kuivassa paikassa. Alé taivuta. Taittele vain merkmyJen kohtien kohdalla.
Tarkista, etté laitteesi on yhteensopiva aurinkopaneelin ulostulon kanssa. Al upota veteen. Var-
mista, ettd USB ei altistu kosteudelle. Asennusohjeet: Varmista, etta aurinkopaneeli on téysin auki.
Integroitu jalusta on avattava maksimipisteeseensd, jotta aurinko osuu paneeliin parhaalla mah-
dollisella tavalla. L it sijaitsevat auri takana liita Tekniset tiedot:
Jopa 20 W:n teho; USB-A jopa 2,4 A; USB-C jopa 2,4 A. Kéytti: Aurinkopaneeli on valmis lataamaan,
kun se on avattu ja suunnattu kohti aurinkoa. Mahdolliset varjot estavét paneelin latauskyvyn.
Paneelia voi joutua siirtamaén pidempien latausjaksojen aikana, kun aurinko liikkuu taivaalla.

Certifique-se de que a porta USB ndo esta exposta a Instrucdes de

Certifique-se de que o painel solar estd totaimente desdobrado. O suporte integrado deve ser
totalmente estendido para garantir uma exposicéo solar ideal. As portas de carregamento estao
localizadas na parte de tras do painel solar, dentro da caixa de juncéo. Especificaces: Poténcia
de saida até 20W; USB-A até 2,4A; USB-C até 2,4A. Funcionamento: O painel solar esta pronto
a ser carregado assim que estiver desdobrado e orientado para o sol. A sombra prejudica o

Liitd kaapeli (ei toimiteta mukana) tukevasti aurinkopaneelin latausporttiin. Liitd
kaapeli ja lataus alkaa. Aur on LED joka syttyy, kun aurinko paistaa
paneeliin. Hoito ja ito: Puhdista aur ja materiaalin inta puhtaalla
kostealla liinalla. Vianmaaritys: Jos laite ei lataudu, kun paneeli on taydessa auringonpaisteessa,
tarkista laitteen kayttdohjeesta vaadittu ampeeriméddrd. Tarkista, etta kaapelit ovat yhteensopivia

aurinkopaneelin kanssa.
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[©] Det Kkan lade sm eleklriske enneter med
USB-tilkobling ved & bruke strom fra solen. Den integrerte koblingsboksen er selvregulerende og
leverer den nedvendige ladingen til den mest effektive hastigheten. En solcelleladeregulator er
ikke nodvendig. Sikkerhet: Oppbevares pa et tart sted. Ikke bay. Legg kun sammen der det er
angitt. Pase at enheten er med M& ikke senkes ned i
vann. Pase at USB-enheten ikke utsettes for fuktighet. Monteringsanvisninger: Pase at solcelle-
panelet er helt utfoldet. Det integrerte stativet ma trekkes helt ut for & sikre best mulig tilgang til
solen. Ladeportene befinner seg pa baksiden av solcellepanelet i koblingsboksen. Spesifikasjoner:
Opptil 20 W utgangseffekt; USB-A opptil 2,4 A; USB-C opptil 2,4 A. Bruk: Solcellepanelet er klart
til & starte & lade sa snart det er brettet ut og rettet mot solen. Potensiell skygge vil svekke pane-
lets evne til & lade. Det kan vzre npdvendig & bevege panelet litt i lengre perioder nar solen be-
veger seg over himmelen. Koble den passende kabelen (medfplger ikke) til ladeporten pa solcel-
lepanelet pé en sikker mate. Sett inn kabelen i enheten, og ladingen starter. Solcellepanelet leve-
res med en LED-lampe som lyser opp nar det er full sol. Stell og vediikehold: Rengjor solcellepa-
nelet og baksiden med en ren og fuktig klut. Feilspking: Hvis enheten din ikke lades nér panelet
star i full sol, ma du kontrollere den npdvendige stromstyrken i brukerhdndboken for enheten.
Kontroller at kablene dine er kompatible med solcellepanelet.

F Det solpanel kan oplade sma elektriske apparater med
USB-tilslutning ved hjzlp af solenergi. Den integi og leve-
rer den nadvendige opladning med den mest effektive hastighed. Der er ikke brug for en ladere-
gulator til solceller. Sikkerhed: Opbevares pa et tort sted. Ma ikke bgjes. Ma kun foldes, hvor det
er angivet. Tjek, at din enhed er kompatibel med solpanelets output. Ma ikke nedsankes i vand.

HYKTeciHe feiiH y3apTy kepek. 3apsiaTay nopTrapbl KYH MaHeniHii apTkbl
KaFbIHaFbl TapaTKbILL KOparTa opHanackaH. TexHukanblk cunarramanap: 20 Br-ka
[eiiHri weiFbic; 2,4 A-re aeniHri USB-A; 2,4 A-re peiiinri USB-C. XKymbicbl: KyH
naHeni xaibinbin, KyHre GaFbiTTanFaH coTTeH 6acTan 3apsatayael 6actayra
pavibiH 6onaapl. KeneHke TyckeH arpaiga, naHenbAiH 3apsaTay MyMKiHAir
6Gasynaifel. KyH acnaHna KosfanraH caiibiH, y3aK yakelT 3apsaTay KesiHpe
naHenbai Con XbIMKbITY KaXKeT 60/ybl MyMKiH. KyH naHeniHii 3apsaTay nopTbiHa
TUicTi kKabenbpj (6epinMereH) MbikTan >xanFaHpl3. Kabenbpi KypbiiFblFa XanFaHbi3,
con kesfe 3apsaTay 6actanagpl. KyH naHeniHiH xxapblk KyH Ke3iHiH acTbiHaa
KaHaTbIH XXapbIKAVofbl 6ap. KyTy XaHe TexHUKasbIK KbI3MeT kepceTy: KyH naHenit
keHe KOCbIMLLA MaTepuanbl [bIMKbIN Tasa LyGepeKneH CYPTiHi3. Akaynaps!
>Koto: MaHenb xapblk KyH Ke3iHiH acTblHga GonFaH Kesae, KypbiiFbl 3apsaTan-
Maca, KypblIFbiHbIH NaiaanaHylibl HYCKaynbiFbiHaH aMnepax/bl TeKCepiHia.
KabenbaepaiH KyH naHeniMeH yiinecimai eKeHiHe Ke3 XeTKi3iHi3.

@ Atermek dttekintése: Az
készillékeket tud feltdlteni a nap A beépitett, 6

aleghatékonyabb mddon biztositja a szikséges toltést. Nincs sziikség napelemes toltésszabalyozéra.
Biztonsdg: Tarolja széraz helyen. Ne hajlitsa meg. Csak a jelzésnél hajtsa dssze. Ellendrizze, hogy
a késziilék kompatibilis-e a napelem kimenetével. Ne meritse vizbe. Gy6z6djon meg rdla, hogy az
USB-t nem €ri nedvesség. Osszeszerelési Gtmutato: Gydzddjon meg rdla, hogy a napelem teljesen
ki van hajtva. A beépitett dllvanyt a maximalis pontig kell kihtizni, hogy a napfény optimalis szogben
ériea Atoltoportok a kot talalhatok a napelem hatoldalan. Miiszaki adatok:

Gkis

to napelem USB

Akdr 20W USB-A max. 2,4 A; USB-C max. 2,4 A. Miikddtetés: Ha a napelemet kihajtja,

Serg for, at USB-stikket ikke udsattes for fugt. Monteri Sorg for, at
er foldet helt ud. Det integrerede stativ skal traekkes helt ud for at sikre optimal adgang til solen.
Opladningsportene er placeret pa bagsiden af solcellepanelet i koblingsboksen. Specifikationer:

és a nap felé irdnyitja, a késziilék készen all a toltés megkezdésére. Ha esetleg arnyékos helyen
haszndlja, az gatolja a panel toltési képességet. Ha hosszabb ideig szeretné tolteni, a nap
den sziikség lehet a panel kismértékii mozgatasara. Gsatlakoztassa a

Udgangseffekt pa op til 20 W; USB-A op til 2,4 A; USB-C op til 2,4 A. Betjening: erklar
til at starte opladningen, s& snart det er foldet ud og rettes mod solen. Eventuel skygge vil ned-
sette panelets evne til at oplade. Ved opladning over en I&ngere periode kan det vaere nadvendigt
at flytte panelet, efterhdnden som solen bevager sig hen over himlen. Tilslut det relevante kabel

ikke) til ten pa Tjek, at deter urdentllgt sati. Seet kablet

megfeleld kabelt (nem része a széllitasi anapelem toltGportjdhoz. A tdltés

helyezze be a kabelt a késziilékbe. A napelem LED-izzoval rendelkezik, amely akkor vilagit, ha
napsiités éri. Apolds €és karbantartas: A napelemet és a haitlapot tiszta, nedves kendével tisztitsa
meg. Hlbaelhamas Ha a napfény a panel egeszel erl ésa keszulek nem toltddik, ellendrizze a

i din enhed, og opladningen begynder. Solcellepanelet leveres med en LED-indikator, som tender,

a késziilék Ellend hogy a kabelek
a

nar der er fuld sol. Pleje og Renger med en
ren, fugtig klud. Fejlfinding: Hvis din enhed ikke oplader, nar panelet er i fuld sol, skal du tiekke
den nadvendige stremstyrke i enhedens brugervejledning. Tjek, at dine kabler er kompatible med
solpanelet.

@ Popis produktu: Skiadaci solarni panel miize nabijet mala elektricka zafizeni s pfipojenim
USB pomoci energie ze slunce. Integrovana rozvodnd skfifika je samostatné fizena a poskytuje
potiebny vykon pri maximaini efektivité. Soldrni regulator nabijeni neni potfeba. Bezpecnost:
Skladujte na suchém misté. Neohybejte. Preklddejte pouze v mistech, kde je to uvedeno. Zkont-
rolujte, zda je vase zafizeni kompatibilni s vystupem solarniho panelu. Neponofujte do vody.
Ujistéte se, ze USB neni vystaveno vihkosti. Pokyny k sestaveni: Ujistéte se, Ze je solarni panel
zcela rozlozeny. Integrovany stojan by mél byt vysunut na maximum, aby byl zaji§tén optimaini
pristup ke slunci. Nabijeci porty jsou umistény na zadni strané solarniho panelu v rozvodné
skiifice. Specifikace: Vystup az 20 W; USB-A az 2,4 A; USB-C az 2,4 A. Provoz: Soldrni panel je po
rozlozeni a nasmérovani ke slunci pfipraven zacit nabijet. Pfipadny stin mize branit schopnosti
panelu nabijet. Pfi delim nabijeni mdZe byt nutné premisténi panelu v zavislosti na pohybu
slunce po obloze. Pripojte bezpecné prislusny kabel (neni soucasti dodévky) k nabijecimu portu
na solarnim panelu. Viozte kabel do zafizeni a nabijeni bude zahdjeno. Solarni panel je vybaven
LED diodou, kterd se rozsviti pfi plném slunci. PéCe a udrzba: Solami panel a podkladovy materi-
4l ocistéte Cistym vihkym hadnkem []dstranovam problémd: Pukud se zarizeni nenabul kdyz je
panel na piném slunci, y proud v uz é prirucce zafizeni. Zkontroluj-
te, zda jsou kabely kompatibilni se soldrnim panelem.

0630p npoaykuun CknagHas conHedHas naHesnb MOXET 3apsiXaTb HeGomb-
Lune aneKTPUYEcKue yeTpoiicTea ¢ USB-pasbemom, NCnonb3ys 3HEpryio ConHua.
BcTpoeHHas pacnpegenutenbHas Kopooka CaMmoperynnpyeTcs 1 o6ecreqnsaeT
HeobXoAUMYIO 3apsiKy C MakcuMansHO athheKTUBHON CKOPOCTbI0. HeT Heo6-
XOAMMOCTY B KOHTPOS/IEPE 3apsifia CoNHeuHbIX 6aTtapeil. BesonacHocTb XpaHuTs
B CyXoM MecTe. He crn6ate. CknaaslsaT TONLKO Tam, rae ykasaHo. NposepeTe,
COBMECTIMO /I BalLE YCTPOINCTBO C MOLIHOCTbIO COMHEYHOM naHenn. He mo-
rpyxartb B Bogy. Yoeautech, 4to USB He nopsepraetcs BO3AENCTBUMIO Baru.
VHCTpyKUMa No c6opke Y6eauTech, YTO CONHEYHas NaHeNb NOSHOCTLIO pas-
BepHyTa. BcTpoeHHas noacTaska IoMKHa GbiTb BbIABUHYTA HA MaKCUMAsbHYIO
BbICOTY, YTOGbI 06ECMEHNTL ONTUMASbHBIN AOCTYM K COMHLLY. MopThl ANst 3apsia-
KV PacrnonoXeHs! Ha 3aaHeli NaHen ConHe4Hoi 6aTapem B PacipeaeniTensHon
kopo6ke. TexHn4eckne xapakTepucTikn MowHocTb 4o 20 BT; USB-A no 2,4 A;
USB-C g0 2,4 A. MpuHuun geiictans ConHeyHas naHesnb rotosa Ha4aTh 3apsifKy
cpasy rocnie Toro, Kak ee pasBepHyT 1 HanpaBsiT Ha conHue. MoTeHunansHas
TeHb GyaeT NpensiTcTBOBaTL CMOCOGHOCTY MaHenn 3apsxars. [ns Gonee Anv-

Informacje o produkcie: Skiadany panel stoneczny, wykorzystujacy energie ze storica, moze
by¢ uzywany do tadowania matych urzadzen elektrycznych ze ztaczem USB. Zintegrowana
skrzynka przytaczeniowa z samodzielng regulacja zapewnia wymagane fadowanie w najbardziej
efektywnym tempie. Nie ma potrzeby ia solarnego.

Przechowywac w suchym miejscu. Nie zginac. Skfadac tylko we wskazanych miejscach. Spraw-
dzié, czy urzadzenie jest kompatybilne z wyjsciem panelu stonecznego. Nie zanurza¢ w wodzie.
Chronic ztacze USB przed dostgpem wilgoci. Instrukcja montazu: Upewnic sig, ze panel stoneczny
jest catkowicie roztozony. Zintegrowana podpdrka powinna byé maksymalnie wysunigta, aby
zapewnic optymalny dostep storica. Porty fadowania znajdujg sie z tylu panelu stonecznego
w skizynce pr Dane moc wyj do 20 W; USB-A do 2,4 A; USB-C
do 2,4 A. Obstuga: Panel stoneczny jest gotowy do ia po jego z

i skierowaniu w strone storica. Potencjalny cieri ograniczy zdolno$¢ panelu do fadowania. Ze
wzgledu na ruch storica po niebie moze by¢ wymagane drobne przesunigcie panelu w przypadku
diuzszych okreséw tadowania. Podtacz odpowiedni kabel (nie wehodzi w skiad zestawu) do
portu fadowania na panelu stonecznym. Podtacz kabel do urzadzenia — rozpocznie sig fadowanie.
Panel stoneczny jest wyposazony w diode LED, ktéra Swieci w petnym storicu. Pielegnacia i kon-
serwacja: Panel stoneczny i materiat nosny nalezy czy$ci¢ wilgotng szmatka. Rozwiazywanie
problemow: Jesli urzadzenie nie taduie sie, gdy panel jest umieszczony w petnym storicu, nalezy
sprawdzi¢ wymagane natezenie pradu w instrukcji obstugi urzadzenia. Sprawdzi¢ kompatybilnos¢
kabli z panelem stonecznym.

@ Prehrad produ u: Skladaci solarny panel moze nabijat male elektrické zariadenia s USB
konektorom za vyuZitia sinecnej energie. skrinka je

poskytuje pozadované nabijanie pri najticinnejsej rychlosti. Nevyzaduje sa regulator solarneho
nabijania. Bezpecnost: Skladujte na suchom mieste. Neohybajte. Skladajte iba na vyznacenych
miestach. Skontrolujte, ¢i je vase zariadenie kompatibilné s vystupom solarneho panela. Nepond-
rajte do vody. Zaistite, Ze USB konektor nie je vystaveny vihkosti. Navod na montaZ: Zaistite, Ze je
soldrny panel tplne rozlozeny. Integrovany stojan sa mé vysuniit do maximalnej dizky, aby sa
zaistil optimdlny pristup k sineénym Iicom. Nabijacie porty sa nachddzaji na zadnej strane so-
lérneho panela v rozvodovej skrinke. Specifikécie: Vijkon az do 20 W, USB-A a7 do 2,4 A, USB-C
az do 2,4 A. Prevadzka: Solarny panel je po rozlozeni a nasmerovani na sinko pripraveny zacat sa
nabijat. Pripadny tiefi obmedzi nabijanie panela. Pri dihSom nabijani méoZe byt potrebné panel
mierne presun(t, pretoze sa poloha sinka na oblohe meni. Bezpecne pripojte prislusny kébel (nie
je stcastou dodavky) k nabijaciemu portu solarneho panela. Pripojte kébel k zariadeniu a nabija-
nie sa spusti. Solarny panel je vybaveny LED indikatorom, ktory sa rozsvieti, ked'je plne na sinku.
Starostlivost a tdrzba: Solérny panel a material zadnej strany o€istite Cistou vihkou handrickou.
Riesenie problémov: Ak sa vase zariadenie nenabija, ked je panel upine na sinku, skontrolujte

TeNbHOI 3apsSAKN MOXET MOTPeGoBaTLCS HEKOTOPOE Mep naqenu,
NOCKONBKY COfHLE ABMXETCS N0 He60CBOAY. HaaexHo nofkiounTe CooTBeT-
CTBYIOLMIA Kabenb (He BXOAUT B KOMMEKT) K MOPTY 3apsiiku Ha CONHEYHON na-
Henu. BeTaskTe Kaberb B YCTPOIICTBO, 1 HAuHETCs 3apsiaka. ConHedHas naHens
OCHalljeHa CBETOAVIOAOM, KOTOPbIiA 3aropaeTcs Mo, MPAMbBIMU COMHEUHBIMIA Ny-
4amu. YXo 1 06¢nyxuBarne O4nNCTUTE CONHEYHYIO NaHesb 1 NOAIOXKKY YNCTOR
BNXHOI TKaHBIO. YCTpaHeHne Henonagok Ecnu Balle yCTpoiicTBo He 3apshka-
€TCsl, KOrfa NaHesb HaXOANUTCS! MOf, MPSIMBIMM COMHEYHBIMIA Ny4amu, MPOBEpLTe
TpeGyemyto cuny TOoKa B PyKOBOACTBE Mofb3oBaTens ycTpoiicTsa. MposepsTe,
COBMECTUMbI /11 BaLLM KaGeNn G CONHEYHOI NaHenbio.

@ ©SHimre wony: XXuxanmans! KyH naHeni USB KocblbIMbl 6ap LuaFbiH aNeKTPIiK
KypbINFbINapabl KyH KyaTbiMeH 3apsaTait anagpl. KipikTipinreH TapaTkbil kopan
oe3[iriHeH peTTeneaj xxaHe eH TWIMAI XXblngamaplKneH TWICTi Typae 3apsaTayra
MyMKIHAIK 6epepii. KyHMeH 3apsiiTay KOHTponnepi kaxeTi emec. Kayincisaik:
KypFak >xepae cakTaHnbi3. MaiibiCTbipMaHbl3. KepceTinreH »epiH FaHa 6yKTeHi3.
KYPbINFbIHbIH KYH NaHENiHIK LbIFBICIMEH YANECiMAi eKeHiHe Ko3 XeTKi3iHi3. Cyra
6aTbipmaHbi3. USB nopTbl AbIMKbIN XepAe eMec eKeHiHe Ke3 XETKi3iHi3.
KypacTbipy Hyckaynapbl: KyH naHeniHiH TonblK XaibliFaHblHa Ke3 XeTKisiHi3. KyH
Ke3iHIH KOKeTIMANiri oHTannbl 6onybl YLUiH, KiPIKTIpiNreH TipekTi MakcuManmbl
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y prad v prirucke i sii kable s0
solarnym panelom.

Pregled izdelka: Z zloZljivo solarno plosto lahko s soncno energijo polnite majhne elektricne
naprave s prikljuckom USB. Vgrajena prikljuéna omarica se sama uravnava in zagotavija zahte-
vano polnjenje z najuci itejSo hitrostjo. Ne jete regulatorja solarnega polnjenja. Varnost:
Hranite na suhem mestu. Ne upogibajte. ZloZite samo na oznaenih mestih. Preverite, ali je vasa
naprava zdruzljiva z izhodom solarne plosce. Ne potapljajte v vodo. Zagotovite, da USB ni v stiku
zvlago. Navodila za sestavljanje: Zagotovite, da je solarna plosca v celoti razprta. Vgrajeno stoja-
lo morate raztegniti do najvisje tocke, da je zagotovljen optimalen dostop do soncne svetiobe.
Prikljucki za polnjenje so na zadnji strani solarne plosce v prikljucni omarici. Specifikacije: Izhodna
mo¢ do 20 W USB-A do 2,4 A USB-C do 2,4 A Delovanje: Solarna plosca je pripravijena na polnje-
nje, ko jo razprete in usmerite proti soncu. Morebitna senca bo ovirala polnjenje plosce. Pri daljsem
polnjenju boste morali plo$¢o morda nekoliko premakniti zaradi premikanja sonca. Ustrezen kabel
(ni priloZen) varno prikljucite na prikljucek za polnjenje na solarni ploS¢i. Kabel vstavite v napravo
in postopek polnjenja se bo zacel. Solarna plosca je opremljena z lucko LED, ki zasveti, ko je v
stiku s polno soncno svetlobo. Nega in vzdrzevanje: Solarno plo$co in materialno podlago Cistite
s gisto vlazno krpo. Odpravljanje tezav: Ce se naprava ne polni, ko je plo¢a v stiku s polno
sonéno svetlobo, preverite zahteve glede jakosti toka v navodilih za uporabo naprave. Preverite,

ali so kabli zdruzjivi s solarno plosco.




BATTERYcharge OFSP20 Folding Solar Panel

Uriine Genel Bakis: Katlanabilir giines paneli, giinesten gelen giicii USB baglanti-
I kiigiik elektrikli cihazlan sarj edebilir. Entegre baglanti kutusu kendini diizenler ve gerekli sarji en
verimli oranda saglar. Solar sarj kontrol cihazina gerek yoktur. Giivenlik: Kuru bir ortamda saklayin.
Biikmeyin. Sadece belirtildigi sekilde katlayin. Cihazinizin giines paneli ¢ikisi ile uyumlu olup olma-
digini kontrol edin. Suya sokmayin. USB'nin neme temas etmediginden emin olun. Montaj Talimat-
lari: Giines panelinin tamamen agiidigindan emin olun. Entegre stand, giines isidina erisimin en iyi
sekilde saglanmasi icin maksimum noktasina kadar uzatiimalidir. Sarj baglanti noktalari, baglanti
kutusunun igindeki giines panelinin arkasinda bulunur. Ozellikler: 20W'a kadar giic iiretir; 2,4A'ya
kadar USB-A; 2,4A'ya kadar USB-C. Galistrma: Giines paneli agildiktan ve giinese dogru yerlesti-
rildikten sonra sarj olmaya hazirdir. Potansiyel golge, panelin sarj etme kabiliyetini kisttiar. Giines
gokyuziinde ilerledikge daha uzun sarj siiresi icin panelin biraz yer degistirmesi gerekebilir. Uygun
kabloyu (iriinle birlikte génderilmez) giines paneli iizerindeki sarj portuna sikica baglayin. Kabloyu
cihaziniza taktidinizda sarj islemi baslayacaktrr. Giines paneli, tamamen giines altindayken yanacak
bir LED ile birlikte gelir. Bakim ve Onarim: Giines panelini ve arka destek malzemesini temiz
nemli bir bezle temizleyin. Sorun giderme: Panel tamamen giines altindayken cihaziniz sarj olmu-
yorsa cihazin kullanim kilavuzundaki gerekli amper degerini kontrol edin. Kablolarinizin giines
paneli ile uyumlu olup olmadigini kontrol edin.

Pregled proizvoda: Sklopiva solarna plo¢a moze puniti male elektricne uredaje putem USB
veze, koristeci energiju Sunca. Ugradena razvodna kutija sama se regulira i daje potrebni napon
uz najefikasniju jakost struje. Nema potrebe za regulatorom solarnog punjenja. Sigurnost: Cuvati
na suhom mjestu. Nemojte savijati. Preklopite samo gdje je navedeno. Provjerite je li va$ uredaj
kompatibilan s izlaznim vrijednostima solarne ploce. Nemojte uranjati u vodu. USB se ne smije
izlagati vlazi. Upute za sastavljanje: Solarna ploca mora biti potpuno rasklopljena. Ugradeni stalak
mora se maksimalno izvuci da bi se optimizirao pristup Suncevoj svjetlosti. Prikljucci za punjenje
smijesteni su na pozadini solarne ploce u razvodnoj kutiji. Specifikacije: izlazna snaga do 20 W;
USB-A do 2,4 A; USB-C do 2,4 A. Rad: Solarna ploca spremna je za pocetak punjenja kad se ra-
sklopi i usmjeri prema Suncu. F jaina sjena smanjit ce punjenja ploce. Tijekom
duljeg punjenja mozda ce biti potrebno pomicati plocu zbog kretanja Sunca nebom. Sigurno
spojite odgovarajuci kabel (ne isporucuje se s proizvodom) u prikljucak za punjenje na solarnoj
ploci. Utaknite kabel u svoj uredaj i punjenje ce poceti. Solarna ploca isporucuje se s LED Zaruljom
koja ce zasvijetiiti kad je na izravnom suncu. Njega i odrzavanje: Cistite solarnu plocu i materijal
pozadine Cistom vlaznom krpom. RjeSavanje problema: Ako se vas uredaj ne puni kad je na
izravnom suncu, provjerite potrebnu amperazu u korisnickom priruéniku uredaja. Provierite jesu
i vasi kabeli kompatibilni sa solarnom plocom.

. Prezentare generald a produsului: Panoul solar pliabil poate incérca dispozitive e\ectnce mlm

vad tagakiiljel i bi Tehnlllsed andmed: Valjund kuni

20W USB- Akunl 2 4A; USB-C kuni 2,4 A. Pai valmis, kui
see on lahti podratud ja paikese poole suunatud. Varjud takistavad paneelll laadimist. Pikemate
laadimisaegade puhul vdib olla vajalik paneeli veidi liigutada, kuna péike liigub (le taeva. Uhen-
dage sobiv kaabel (ei ole kaasas) kindlalt péikesepaneeli laadimispessa. Sisestage kaabel sead-
messe ja laadimine algab. Péikesepaneelil on LED, mis otsese péikesevalguse kdes siittib.
Hooldus ja korrashoid: Puhastage péikesepaneeli ja kangast tagakiilge puhta niiske lapiga. Vea-
otsing: Kui teie seade ei lae, kuigi paneel on otsese paikesevalguse kaes, siis kontrollige seadme
is noutavat : kas teie kaablid tihilduvad paikesepaneeliga.

@ produkto apzvalga Sulankstoma saulés baterijy ploksté gali jkrauti nedidelius elekirinius
prietaisus, kuriuose yra USB jungtis, naudodamas saulés energija. Integruota jungiamoji dézuté
savaime reguliuoja ir uztikrina reikiama jkrova efektyviausiu greiciu. Saulés energijos jkrovos
valdiklio nereikia. Sauga Laikykite sausoje vietoje. Nelenkite. Lenkite tik tas vietas, kurios nuro-
dytos. Patikrinkite, ar jisy prietaisas suderinamas su ant saulés baterijy plokstés esancia ives-
timi. Nenardinkite j vanden;. Uztikrinkite, kad USB nebiity veikiamas drégmés. Surinkimo instruk-
cijos |sitikinkite, kad saulés baterijy ploksté yra visiskai iSkleista. Integruotas stovas turéty bati
istemptas iki aukS¢iausio tasko, kad bty uZztikrintas optimalus saulés spinduliy patekimas.
|krovimo prievadai yra saulés baterijy plokstés galinéje puséje, jungiamojoje dézutéje. Specifika-
cijos ki 20 W iSvesties galia; USB-A iki 2,4 A; USB-C iki 2,4 A. Naudojimas ISskleidus saulés ba-
terija ir nukreipus jg j saulg, galima pradéti jkrovima. Galimas SeSélis gali sukelti trikCius jkrovimo
metu. Siekiant jkrauti ilgesnj laika, gali reiketi Siek tiek perkelti skydelj, dél saulés judéjimu Ati-
tinkama laida (nepateiktas) tvirtai prijunkite prie ant saulés baterijy plokstés esancio jkrovimo
pnevado Jkiskite laida j savo 1reng|n1 ir bus pradétas jkrovimas. Saulés baterijy plokstéje yra
idiegtas Sviesos diodas, kuris Sviecia, kai plokste pasiekia saulés spinduliai. Priezitra ir aptarna-
vimas Saulés baterijy plokte ir medZiaginj pagrinda valykite varia drégna $luoste. Trik¢iy Sali-
nimas Jei jisy jrenginys néra nejkraunamas, kai plokste apSviecia saulé, patikrinkite jrenginio
naudotojo vadove nurodyta reikiama srovés stiprj. Patikrinkite, ar jisy laidai suderinami su saulés
baterijy plokste.

@ produkta parskats: salokamais saules bateriju panelis var uziadét nelielas elekiriskas ierices
ar USB savienojumu, izmantojot saules energiju. Integréta sadales krba ir pasreguléjama un
nodroina nepiecie$amo uzladi vi akaja atruma. Nav nepiecieSams saules energijas lade-
Sanas kontrolieris. Drosiba: uzglabat sausa vieta. Nesalieciet. Salokiet tikai noraditaja vieta. Par-
baudiet, vai jlisu ierice ir saderiga ar saules panela izejas jaudu. Neiegremdgjiet tden. Parlieci-
nieties, ka USB nav paklauts mitruma iedarbibai. Montazas instrukcijas: parliecinieties, ka saules
panelis ir pllnlba atlocits. Lai nodrosinatu optimalu piekluvi saulei, iebivetais stafivs ir japagarina
lidz i punktam. Uzlades pieslégvietas atrodas saules panela aizmuguré sadales

cu conexiune USB, folosind energia de la soare. Cutia de jonctiune integrata este autt
furnizeaza incarcarea necesara la cea mai eficienta rata. Nu este necesar un controler de i mcarca-
re solara. Siguranta: Depozitati produsul intr-un loc uscat. Nu indoiti. Pliati numai acolo unde este
indicat. Verificati dac dispozitivul dvs. este compatibil cu puterea de iesire a panoului solar. Nu
scufundati fn apa. Asigurati-va ca portul USB nu este expus la umiditate. Instructiuni de asamblare:
Asigurati-va ca panoul solar este complet desfacut. Suportul integrat trebuie extins pana la punc-
tul sdu maxim pentru a asigura optimizarea accesului la soare. Porturile de incarcare sunt ampla-
sate pe partea din spate a panoului solar, in interiorul cutiei de jonctiune. Specificatii: Putere de
iesire de pand la 20W; USB-A pand la 2,4 A; USB-C pana la 2,4 A. Functionare: Panoul solar este
gata sa inceapa incarcarea odata ce este desfacut si indreptat spre soare. Umbra potentiald va
compromite capacitatea de incarcare a panoului. Poate fi necesara o anumita miscare a panoului
pentru perioade mai lungi de incércare, pe masura ce soarele se deplaseaza pe cer. Conectati bine
cablul corespunzator (nu este 1urn|zat) in portul de incércare de pe panoul solar. Introduceti cablul
farinca vaincepe. Panoul solar este prevazut cu un LED care
se va aprinde atunci cand panoul este in plin soare. Ingrijire i intretinere: Curatati panoul solar si
materialul suport cu o laveta curata si umeda. Depanare: Daci dispozitivul dumneavoastra nu se
incarcé atunci cand panoul este in plin soare, verificati amperajul necesar in manualul de utilizare
al itivului. Verificati cablurilor cu panoul solar.

O6uy npernen Ha NpoaykTa: CrbBaeMUsT ConapeH NaHen Moxe fia 3apexaa
Marnkun enekTpudeckmn yctpoiictsa ¢ USB Bpb3aka, KaTo U3rnonasa eHeprusi ot
CibHUETo. BrpageHara CheguHUTeNHa KyTIsi Ce Camoperynmpa 1 ocurypsisa
HeobxoAMMOTO 3apexaHe ¢ Hal-eeKTuBHaTa ckopocT. He e Heobxoanm KoH-
Tponep Ha conapHus 3apsia. BesonacHocT: [la ce CbxparsiBa Ha Cyxo MacTo. la
He ce orbBa. [la ce CrbBa camo Ha ykasaHuTe MecTa. MposepeTe aany ycTpoi-
CTBOTO BU € CbBMECTMMO C M3XOfiHaTa MOLHOCT Ha conapHusi naxen. [ia He ce
noTans BbB Bofa. YBepete ce, 4e USB ycTpoicTBOTO He ce uanara Ha snara.
VIHCTpyKLyM 3a Crio6sisaHe: YBepeTe ce, Ye CONapHIST NaHen e Hamb/HO Pasrb-
Har. BrpajieHara cToiika Tpsi6ea fa Ce pasrbHe [10 MakcumanHara cu Touka, 3a
fia ce ocurypu onTuManeH AocTbi A0 CibHUeTO. MopToseTe 3a 3apexpaaqe ca
Pa3MONoXeHI OT 3aHaTa CTPaHa Ha CoNapHIUS NaHes B CbeMHUTENHATa Ky TUS.
Cneumdukauum: Maxogsia mowHocTt go 20 W; USB-A go 2,4 A; USB-C no 2,4 A.
Excnnoarauys: ConapHusiT NaHen e rotos Aa 3anoqHe 3apexaaHeTo, cief kato
Ce pasrbHe N Haco4M KbM CbHLETO. MoTeHumanHaTa csHka Lie Bbanpenstcraa
Bb3MOXHOCTTA 3a 3apex/aHe Ha naHena. Moxe fja Ce HafoXu W3BECTHO npe-
MeCTBaHe Ha naHena 3a no-Ab/rv Nepuoan Ha 3apex/jaHe, JOKaTo CITbHLETO ce
[IBVXM Mo He6eTo. CBbpXKETe J06PEe COTBETHUS Kaben (He e NPeaocTaseH) KbM
nopTa 3a 3apexiaHe Ha conapHus naHen. Bkapalite kabena 8 yCTPONCTBOTO Cit
1 3apexnaaHeTo Lie 3ano4He. ConapHUST NaHen ce NPefocTass CbC CBETOANOA,
KOIITO LLje CBETHE, KOraTo € U3NIOXKEH HAMb/IHO Ha CTbHYEBUTE STk, MPIKU 1
noafpBXKa: MouncTeTe ConapHus NaHen u MatepuasnHara OcHOBa C HINCTa BRaXK-
Ha Kbpna. OTCTpaHsBaHe Ha HeM3NPaBHOCTI: AKO YCTPOMCTBOTO BU He Ce 3apex-
[ia, KOraTo NaHesTbT € N3NOXKEH HAMBIIHO Ha CTbHYEBWTE STk, NPOBEPETE HE06-
Xo[jMara cuna Ha Toka B PbKOBOAICTBOTO 3a NOTPEGUTENS Ha YCTPONCTBOTO.
MposepeTe Aani kaGenuTe Bi Ca CbBMECTUMM CbC CONAPHUS NaHer.

@ Toote levaade: See kokkupddratav paikesepaneel suudab laadida véikseid USB-iihendu-
sega elekiriseadmeid, kasutades selleks pdikese energiat. Integreeritud tihenduskarp on isere-
guleeruv ja tagab vajaliku laengu kdige tohusamal Kiirusel. Péikeselaadimise kontrollerit ei ole
vaja. Ohutus: Hoidke kuivas kohas. Arge painutada. Pdorake kokku ainult seal, kus néidatud.
Kontrollige, kas teie seade Gihildub péikesepaneeli valjundiga. Arge sukeldage vette. Veenduge, et
USB ei puutuks kokku niiskusega. Kokkupaneku juhised: Veenduge, et péikesepaneel on taielikult
lahti potratud. Integreeritud statiiv tuleks [Gpuni lahti tSmmata, et tagada optimaalne piikesevalgus.

karba. Specifikéoijas lidz 20 W izejas jauda; USB-A lidz 2,4 A; USB-C lidz 2,4 A. Lieto$ana: saules
panelis ir gatavs sakt uzladi, kad tas ir atlocits un paversts pret sauli. Ena kaves panela sp&ju veikt
uzladi. ligakam uzlades periodam var bit nepiecieSsama panela parvietosana, jo saule debesis
parvietojas. Drosi pieslédziet atbilstoSo kabeli (nav ieklauts komplekta) saules panela uziades
pieslégvieta. levietojiet kabeli iericé, un saksies uzlade. Saules panelim ir LED diode, kas izgais-
mosies, kad saules panelis atradisies saulé. Kopsana un uzturésana: nofiriet saules paneli un ta
aizmuguri ar tiru, mitru dranu. Problému novérsana: ja |er|ce neladéjas, kad panelis atrodas
saule, pal iet ierices lietotaja a noradito nepi stravas stiprumu. Parbau-
diet, vai kabeli ir saderigi ar saules paneli.

Pregled proizvoda: Sklopivi solarni panel moze da puni male elektricne uredaje pomocu USB
veze, Koristeci energiju sunca. Integrisana razvodna kutija se sama regulie i obezbeduje potreb-
no punjenje najefikasnijom snagom. Kontroler punjenja nije potreban. Bezbednost: Cuvati na
hladnom i suvom mestu. Nemojte savijati. Preklopite samo tamo gde je naznaceno. Proverite da
li je uredaj kompatibilan sa izlazom solarnog panela. Ne potapajte u vodu. Uverite se da USB nije
izlozen vlazi. Uputstvo za montazu: Uverite se da je solarni panel u potpunosti rasklopljen. Integri-
sano postolje treba prosiriti do maksimaine tacke kako bi se obezbedio optimizovan pristup
suncevoj svetlosti. Portovi za punjenje se nalaze na zadnjoj strani solarnog panela unutar razvod-
ne kutije. Specifikacije: Izlaz do 20 W; USB-A do 2,4 A; USB-C do 2,4 A. KoriScenje: Solarni panel
je spreman da pocne da puni kada se rasklopi i usmeri prema suncu. Potencijalna senka ce
umanjiti sposobnost panela da puni. Mozda ce biti potrebno odredeno pomeranje panela u sluca-
ju duZeg punjenja posto se sunce pomera na nebu. Prikljucite odgovarajuci kabl (nije prilozen)
bezbedno u prikljuéak za punjenje na solarnom panelu. Umetnite kabl u uredaj i punjenje ce po-
Ceti. Solarni panel ima LED lampicu koja svetli kada je panel potpuno izloZen suncu. Nega i odr-
Zavanje: Cistite solarni panel i poledinu Cistom vlaznom krpom. Resavanje problema: Ako se vas$
uredaj ne puni kada je panel potpuno izloZen suncu, proverite potrebnu amperazu u uputstvu za
upotrebu uredaja. Proverite da li su kablovi kompatibilni sa izlazom na solarnom panelu.

Ornsp BUpo6y CknajjaHa CoHsYHa NaHeb MOXe 3apsifpKaTi HEBENUKi enex-
TpW4Hi NpucTpoi 3 USB-NigkNioYeHHAM, BUKOPUCTOBYIOUMN COHSIYHY eHeprito.
B6ypnosaHa posnopinbHa kopobka camoperynboBaHa. BoHa 3a6esnedye Heo6-
XigHWUIA 3apsaf, i3 HanedeKTUBHILLOIO LWBUAKICTIO. HeobXigHOCTI B KOHTponepi
3apsppKaHHA Bif COHsYHOI NaHeni Hemae. Beaneka 36epiraiiTe B Cyxomy MicLj.
He srunHaiite. Cknapaiite Tinbku Tam, Ae BkasdaHo. [MepesipsiiTe, 4n cymicHWIA BaLl
MNPUCTPIN i3 BUXIAHOK MOTYXHICTIO COHsYHOI NaHeni. He 3aHypioiTe y Boay.
CrexTe 3a TUM, o6 USB-po3’emMu He 3a3Hasanu BravBy Bonoru. IHCTpyKuii 3i
36mpaHHﬂ MepekoHaiiTecs, Lo COHSYHY NaHenb NOBHICTIO po3knageHo. Boyao-
BaHy niAcTasKy NOTPIGHO BUTAMHYTI MaKCUMasbHO, LWOG 3a6e3neynTi onTuMans-
HUiA AOCTYN 10 COHUS. 3apsiaHi NOPTV POSTALIOBAHO Ha 3a[1HIli HACTUHI COHSIHHOT
naHeri B po3noAiNbHiit KopoGLyi. TexHIUHI xapakTepucTuki BuxigHa noTyHicTs:
o 20 BT. USB-A: po 2,4 A. USB-C: o 2,4 A. Excnnyartauis CoHsidHa naHesns
roToBa f10 3apsfpKaHHs BiApasy nicis Po3KnafaHHs Ta CNPsMyBaHHsS Ha COHLIE.
MoTeHUjiiHa TiHb NepeLLKoKaTMe 3apsayKaHHIo Bif naHeni. [ns Tpusaniworo
3aPSIKAHHSA MOXE 3HAA0BUTUCS [ELLO NePemiCTUTI NaHesb, OCKIbKU COHLE
pyxaeTbcst He6oM. HagiiiHo NigKntoYiTh BiANOBIAHWI kabenb (He BXOAUTb A0
KOMMIEKTY) O 3aPsIIHOrO MOPTY Ha COHSYHIN NaHeni. BcTasTe kabenb y NpucTpiil,
i 3apsifKaHHA NoYHeTbCs. COHSYHY NaHenb OCHALLEHO CBITNOAIOAOM, SKUi 3a-
rOpSIETLCA, KONW BOHa NepebyBae Ha NoBHOMY COHL. [lornsiy i o6¢nyroByBaHHs
Ouuwyaiite COHSIYHY NaHesnb | OCHOBY 3 MaTepiany YNCTOK BOSIOTOK raHYIPKOIO.
YcyHeHHs HecnpaBHOCTel SAKLLO NPUCTPIN He 3apsKaeTLCA, KoMK NaHesnb nepe-
6yBae Ha NMOBHOMY COHLI, NepesipTe HEOOXiAHY Cuy CTPYMY B IHCTPYKLi 3 eKc-
nnyatauii npuctpoto. MepekoHaiTecs, LWo Kabeni CyMiCHI i3 COHSIHHOIO NaHensio.

OSRAM
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Information on Waste Disposal for Consumers
of Electrical & Electronic Equipment

This mark on a product and/or accompanying documents indicates that when it is to be
disposed of, it must be treated as Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment (WEEE). Any
WEEE marked waste products must not be mixed with general household waste, but kept
separate for the treatment, recovery and recycling of the materials used. For proper treat-
ment, recovery and recycling; please take all WEEE marked waste to your Local Authority Civic
waste site, where it will be accepted free of charge. If all consumers dispose of Waste Electrical
& Electronic Equipment correctly, they will be helping to save valuable resources and p

@ Informatie over het weggooien van afval voor gebruikers
van elektrische en elektronische apparatuur

Dit label op een product en/of bijgeleverde documenten geeft aan dat, wanneer het product
moet worden weggegooid, het als Afgedankte Elekirische en Elektronische Apparatuur
(AEEA) moet worden behandeld. Alle producten die onder AEEA vallen, mogen niet met het
gewone huishoudelijke afval worden gemengd, maar moeten apart worden gehouden voor
het behandelen, terugwinnen en recyclen van de gebruikte materialen. Voor de juiste behandeling,
terugwmnlng en recycling; breng al het afval dat is trische en

any potential negative effects upon human health and the of any maten-

als that the waste may contain.

gung fiir Nutzer elektrischer

Infor i zur
und elektronischer Geréte
Diese Kennzeichnung auf einem Produkt und/oder einem Begleitdokument weist darauf
hin, dass bel der. Entsorgung des Produkts die Richtlinie 2012/19/EU iiber Elektro- und
EEE) ist. Ein mit der WEEE-Kennzeichnung versehenes
Produkt darf nicht mit normalem Hausmiill vermischt werden, sondern muss zwecks
Aufbereitung, Riickgewinnung und Recycling der verbauten Materialien separat entsorgt werden.
Um ein innen und Recyceln sicherzustellen, bringen Sie
bitte alle Ihre mit dem WEEE-| Kennzelchen versehenen Abflle zu Ihrer drtlichen Entsorgungsstel-
le, wo sie kostenlos entgegengenommen werden. Wenn alle Konsumenten ihre Elektro- und
Elektronik-Altgerate korrekt entsorgen, tragen sie dazu bei, wertvolle Ressourcen zu schonen und
negative Auswirkungen von Gefahrstoffen, die moglicherweise in Abféllen enthalten sind, auf die
menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu verhindern.

(AEEA) naar uw lokale stortplaats waar het gratis zal worden aangeno-
men Als alle gebruikers de Afgedankte Elekirische en Elektronische Apparatuur op de juiste
manier weggooien, helpen ze waardevolle bronnen te redden en te voorkomen dat de gevaarlijke
stoffen die het afval kan bevatten potentiéle negatieve effecten zullen hebben op de menselijke
gezondheid en de omgeving.

() Information om g for

av elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning

Detta mérke pa en produkt och/eller medfoljande dokument anger att nar den ska kas-
ﬂ seras méste den behandlas som avfall fran elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE).

Avfallsprodukter som &r mérkta med WEEE far inte blandas med vanllgt hushallsavfall,

utan ska hallas atskilda for i atervmnmg och av de material
som anvants. For korrekt ing, tervinning och & Overlamna allt WEEE-markt
avfall till din lokala myndighet, dér det tas emot kostnadsfritt. Om alla konsumenter hanterar och
atervinner avfall frén elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning pé ratt satt, bidrar de till att bevara
vardefulla resurser och forebygga potentiella negativa effekter pA manniskors hélsa och miljon
som kan orsakas av farliga &mnen i avfallet.

@ Tietoa j

kuluttajille

E

& sdhko- ja ik

Tama merklnta {uotteessa Ja/tal sen mukana olewssa aswakwmssa osoittaa, ettd havitettavaa
tuotetta on (WEEE). Séhko- ja elektroniikka-
laiteromuksi merkmyja jattei e| saa laittaa yleiseen komaluuslatleeseen vaan ne on pidet-
tava enllaan ¢\ i kasmelya ja rten. Toimi

kasittelya, atysta varten: vie kaikki sahko- ja elektro-

i sullo

électriques et électroniques
X
DEEE ne doivent pas étre jetés parmi les ordures ménagéres, mais étre triés en vue de
tés gratui En éliminant les déchets d électriques et é
@ Infor dei rifiuti per i consumatori
elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Tutti i prodotti contrassegnati con la sigla RAEE non
proprio Comune, che li in carico Se tutti i

ja
kinnalld varustettu jte paikalliselle viralliselle jateasemalle, jossa se otetaan
vastaan maksutta. Jos kaikki kuluttajat havittavét sahko- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun oikein, he aut-
tavat saastamaan arvokkaita resursseja ja estavat jatteen mahdollisesti siséltdmien vaarallisten
kielteiset vail ihmisten terveyteen ja ympéristdon.

(Y Informasjon om avfallshandtering for forbrukere av elektrisk
og elektronisk utstyr

Dette merket pa et produkt og/eller ledsagende dokumenter indikerer at ndr det skal
kastes, ma det behandles som avfall fra elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (WEEE). WEEE-
merkede avfallsprodukter skal ikke blandes med vanlig husholdningsavfall, men holdes
separat for behandling, gjenvinning og resirkulering av materialene som brukes. For
korrekt behandling, gjenvinning og resirkulering; ta med alt WEEE-merket avfall til den kommu-
nale der det vil bli tatt imot kostnadsfritt. Hvis alle forbrukere av elektrisk og

Ce logo présent sur un produit et/ou sur la documentation qui I'accompagne indique que,
leur traitement pour la récupération et le recyclage des matériaux utilisés. Pour un traitement
les consommateurs contribuent a la préservation de etalap

i app: elettriche ed
)i ¢

devono essere mischiati con i normali rifiuti domestici, ma vanno tenuti separati per il

i rifiuti di elettriche ed contribuiscono a risparmiare

® Informations relatlves a I'élimination des déchets par les
au moment de I'élimination du produit, celui-ci doit étre traité en tant que déchet d’équi-
pement électrique ou €lectronique (DEEE). Les déchets de produits identifiés comme des
adapté en vue de la récupération et du recyclage des matériaux : rapportez tous les produits
identifiés comme des DEEE & un centre de tri des déchets prés de chez vous, ol ils seront accep-
d'effets potentiellement nocifs sur la santé humaine et sur I'environnement dus aux matiéres
dangereuses pouvant étre contenues dans certains déchets.
Questo simbolo su un prodotto e/o i relativi documenti di accompagnamento indica che,
al momento dello smaltimento, deve essere trattato come rifiuto di apparecchiature
trattamento, il recupero e il riciclaggio dei materiali utilizzati. Per un corretto trattamento, recu-
pero e riciclaggio portare tutti i rifiuti contrassegnati come RAEE presso i centri di raccolta del
risorse preziose e a prevenire potenziali effetti negativi sulla salute umana e sull'ambiente dovu-
ti ai materiali pericolosi che i rifiuti possono contenere.

@ Informaclon sobre la eliminacion de residuos para consumidores
eléctricos y
Este simbolo en el producto o en los documentos adjuntos indica que debe tratarse como
\g residuo de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos (RAEE) a la hora de eliminarlo. Los residuos
de productos marcados con el simbolo RAEE no deben mezclarse con la basura domés-
tica general, sino que deben para el la
y el reciclaje de los usados. Para un ion y reciclaje
lleve todos los residuos marcados con el simbolo RAEE al punto limpio de su Iocalldad donde
seran aceptados sin coste alguno. La eliminacion general correcta de los residuos de aparatos
eléctricos y electronicos contribuye a ahorrar valiosos recursos y a prevenir cualquier efecto
negativo sobre la salud humana y el medio ambiente de los materiales peligrosos que puedan
contener los desechos.

® Informagao sobre Elil de R para C
1 B

Elétrico e EI

Esta marca num produto e/ou documentos que o acompanham indica que quando este

for eliminado, deve ser tratado como Residuos de Equipamentos Elétricos e Eletrénicos

(REEE). Qualquer residuo marcado com REEE ndo deve ser misturado com residuos do-

mésticos em geral, mas mantido separado para o tratamento, recuperagdo e reciclagem
dos materiais utilizados. Para leve todos 0s
residuos marcados com REEE para o local de residuos da Autoridade Civica Local, onde serdo
aceites sem encargos. Se todos 0s os residuos de
equipamentos elétricos e eletronicos, estardo a ajudar a poupar recursos valiosos e a prevenir
quaisquer potenciais efeitos negativos na saide humana e no ambiente, de quaisquer materiais
perigosos que os residuos possam conter.

. MAnpo@opieg OXETIKA pe TN S1AO£0N AMOPPIHUATWY Yia TOUG
KaTtavaAwTEG NAEKTPIKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOU EE0TIAIGHOU

AuTO TO orjpa oe éva TIPoidv /Kal oTa CUVOSEUTIKA €yypada LTIOSEIKVUEL
E &1L dtav TIpOKelTal va aroppidBei, TIPETEL va avTIPHETWTTIOTE OTIWG Ta
m ATIOPANTA HAEKTPIKOD KU HAEKTPOVIKOL E€OTTAIGLIOD (AHHE). Tuxdv armop-

piupata pe ofjpavon AHHE 8ev TIpETieL va avapelyviovTal HE Ta YEVIKA
OIKIaKA aTopPIHHATA, aAG va SlaTnpoLVTaL XwPIOTA yia TNV emetepyacia, TV
QVAKTNON KAl TNV QVAKUKAWON TWV UAKGV TTOL XpnoioTtolobvtat. [a tn owoth
enegepyaoia, avakmon kat avakokAwon, TTapakaAeicBe va peTadeEpeTe 6Aa Ta
anoppippata pe v évéelgn AHHE oTov Xpo aoTIK®Y amoppiupatwy Tng Tort-
KrG 0ag apxrig, 6ttov 6a yivovrat 5ektd Swpeav. Edv Mot ol KATAVAAWTEG artop-
piouv owaotd Ta arnoPANTa NAEKTPIKOU Kat NAEKTPOVIKOL EEOTTALOHOL, Ba cupBa-
Aouv aTnV €§0IKOVOUNON TTIOAUTIHWY TIOPWY KAt 0TV TIPOANYN TUXOV apVNTIKWV
ETUMTWOEWV OTNV avBpwTTvn Lyeia Kat oTo TEPIBANAOY, aTtd TUXOV ETTIKIVELVA
UAIKA TTOU PTTOPE Va TIEPIEXOLY Ta ATTOBANTA.

elektronisk avfall avhender det pa riktig méte, bidrar de til & spare verdifulle ressurser og forhindrer
potensielle negative effekter pa menneskers helse og miljget av eventuelle farlige materialer som
avfallet kan inneholde.

Information til forbrugere om bortskaffelse af affald af elektrisk
og elektronisk udstyr

Dette maerke pa et produkt og/eller de medfalgende dokumenter angiver, at produktet skal

behandles som affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE), nar det skal bortskaffes.

WEEE-market affald mé ikke blandes med almindeligt husholdningsaffald, men skal

holdes adskilt med henblik p& behandling, genindvinding og genbrug af de anvendte
materialer. For korrekt behandling, genvinding og genbrug: Aflever venligst alt WEEE-maerket affald
pé din kommunes affaldsstation, hvor det modtages gratis. Hvis alle forbrugere bortskaffer affald
af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr korrekt, vil de hjselpe med at spare pa veerdifulde ressourcer og
forhindre potentielle negative virkninger p& menneskers sundhed og miljget forarsaget af farlige
materialer, som affaldet kan indeholde.

@ Informace pro spotrebitele o likvidaci odpadu elektrickych
a elektronickych zafizeni

Toto oznaceni na vyrobku a/nebo v priivodnich dokumentech znamend, Ze pri likvidaci s nim

mus byt nakladano jako s odpadem z elektrickych a elektronickych zafizen (OEEZ). Jaké-

koliv vyrobky s oznacenim OEEZ se nesmi likvidovat s béznym odpadem z domdacnosti, ale

musi se separovat za Ucelem vhodného zpracovani, vyuZiti a zajisténi recyklace pouzitjch
materidli. Za i¢elem spravného zpracovani, vyuZiti a recyklace odevzdejte veskery odpad oznaceny
jako OEEZ do lokdIniho sbémého mista, kde ho bezplatné prijmou. Pokud budou vSichni spotrebite-
16 spravné likvidovat odpad z elektrickych a elektronickych zafizeni, pomohou tim $etfit cenné
zdroje a predejdou jakymkoliv potencidlnim negativnim dopadim na lidské zdravi a Zivotni prostfe-
di, které mohou byt zpisobeny pfitomnosti nebezpeénych materiald v odpadu.

WHchopmaums o yTunmsauum oTXoAoB Ansi notpeéureneii
9NEKTPUYECKOro 1 3NIEKTPOHHOro 060pyA0BaHMS!

3TOT 3HaK Ha MPOAYKTE W/ SKCMyaTaUMOHHbIX [IOKYMEHTaX yKasblBaeT
Ha TO, YTO NPV YTUNN3ALIM NPOAYKT [JO/KEH PACCMATPNBATLCA Kak OTX0fbl
3NEKTPUHECKOro 1 ANEKTPOHHOro o6opyaosaHus (WEEE). MlioGble oTxoab!
¢ MapkupoBkoii WEEE He fomKHbI CMeLnBaTbCs € 06bl4HbIMW GbITOBbIMU
oTxof:amu. VIx crieflyet oTaenuTh Ansi 06paboTKu, BOCCTAHOBNEHIS 1 NepepaboTkin
MCMONb30BaHHbIX MaTepuanos. [lns Hajexalieln 06paboTku, BOCCTaHOBNEHMS
1 nepepaboTku; cAaBaliTe BCe OTXofbl C Mapkuposkoit WEEE B nyHKTbI nprema
OTXO/0B BaLLIEro MECTHOro OpraHa CamoynpaseHsi, e OHU GyayT NPUHATH
GecnnatHo. Ecnu Bce noTpebutenn GyayT NpasunbHO YTUAM3MPOBATL OTXOAbI
3NEKTPUYECKOTO 1 ANEKTPOHHOTO 0GOPY/A0BAHNS, OHU MOMOTYT COXPaHUTb LiEHHbIE
pecypchi 1 MPe[OTBPaTUTL BO3MOXHOE HEraTUBHOE BO3AENCTBIE Ha 340POBbE
YerioBeKa 1 OKpY>KaioLLlylo CPEfly, CBSI3aHHOE C ONacHbIMU MaTepranami, KoTopble

MOTyT COAepPXXarbCsi B OTXOAax.
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(KD TyThiHyLIbINapFa apHanFaH 3NeKTPAIK XaHe ANEKTPOHALIK XaGAbIK

KanAbIKTapbiH X0I0 Typaibl aknapar

BHimperi xxaHe/HeMece inecne Ky>xxaTtappaarbl 6y 6enri Xoto KesiHae OHbl
:g ANEKTPAIK XoHe ANeKTPOHAbIK >KababIKTbIH kanabikTapbl (WEEE) peTiHge
mmm KAPACTBIPbINYbI KEPEK eKeHiH kopceTeni. Kes kenren WEEE TaH6ack! 6ap

Kangplk eleqepI:U >Kannbl TYPMbICTbIK KanablKTapMeH apanacTbipyfFa
Gonmaiipbl, Gipak naiy MaTepuanAapabl SHAEY, KanMbiHa KeNTipy xeHe
KaiiTa eHaey YWiH Genek caktay KaxeT. [lypbiC eHaey, kannbiHa KenTipy »eHe
KaWTa eHey yLwiH; 6apnbik WEEE TaH6ackl 6ap kanablKTbl XXeprinikTi atkapyLubl
OpraHHbIH TYPMbICTbIK KanablKTap/sl TOreTiH OpHbIHA anapbiHbI3, COM XaKTa
onappbl TeriH kabbinpaiiapl. Erep 6apnblk TYTbIHYLLbI ANEKTPAIK )KSHe 3NeKTPOHAbIK
KabablKTbiH KanAblkTapbiH TUICTI TYpAe KOoKbicka Tactaca, onap KyHAabl
pecypcTapfbl YHeMAeyre XoHe afam [eHcaynbiFbl MeH KopluaFaH opTara,
KanablKTapablH KypambiHaa 60nybl MyMKIH Ke3 KenreH kayinTi matepuanpapra
bIKTUMan Tepic acepnepaiH anfblH anyra kKemekTece.

@ ptscsramatintas s

Eza Jeloles a termeken es/vagy a kisérd dokumentumokon azt jelzi, hogy a terméket ar-
(WEEE) kell

kezelni. A WEEE Jel\el megjelolt hulladektermekeket nem szabad egyiitt kezelni az ltala-

nos héztartasi hulladékkal, hanem kiilon kel tarolni a felhaszndlt anyagok kezelése,
hasznositdsa és Ujrafeldolgozasa céljabdl. A megfeleld kezelés, hasznositas és I]Jrahasznusita's
érdekeben; kérjiik, a WEEE jellel megjeldlt hulladékot vigye el a helyi onkormanyzat altal miikddtetett
hu\ladektelepre ahol azt ingyenesen atveszik. Ha a fogyasztok megfelelden artaimatlanitjak az
ékét, akkor ezéltal értékes erdforrdsokat takarita-
nak meg, és segltenek elkeriilni az emberi egészségre és a kirnyezetre gyakorolt esetleges negativ
hatésokat, amelyeket a hulladékban taldlhato veszélyes anyagok okozhatnak.

6 az elektromos és elektronikus

(@D Informacije dla 6 y ylizacji zuzy
elektrycznego i elektronicznego

Ten znak na produkcie i/lub ji do niego oznacza, ze taki produkt
nalezy utylizowac zgodnie z przepisami obowiazujacymi w przypadku utylizacji zuzytego
— SPIZetU elekirycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE). Wszelkie odpady oznaczone jako WEEE
nie moga by¢ mieszane z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego, lecz musza byé segre-
gowane, aby mozna je bylo przetworzy¢ w celu odzyskania i ponownego wykorzystania materia-
16w uzytych do ich produkql w celu umozI|W|en|a wlasmwegu procesu przetwarzania odpadéw

go sprzetu

oraz odzysku i ie wszelkich odpadow
oznaczonynh jako WEEE do lokalnego punktu selektywnej zbiorki odpaduw gdzue zostang one
przyjete ie. Jesli wszyscy beda pozbywac sig zuzytego sprzg-
tu eIektrycznego i eIektronlcznego pomogg wten sposob i¢ cenne zasoby i

wplywowi
takich odpadach na zdrowie ludzi i na $rodowisko naturalne.

¢ sie w

I acie pre sp: o likvidacii odpadu z elektrickych
a elektronickych zariadeni
Toto oznacenie na vyrobku a/alebo sprievodnych dokumentoch znamend, Ze pri jeho lik-
viddcii sa s nim musi zaobchadzat ako s odpadom z elektrickych a elektronickych zaria-
deni (OEEZ). Akékolvek vyrobky s oznacenim OEEZ sa nesmu miesat s beznym odpadom
z domdcnosti, ale musia sa separovat na Ucely spracovania, zhodnotenia a recykldcie
pouzitych idlov. Na spravne dciu vSetok odpad oznaceny
ako OEEZ odovzdajte na miestom zbernom mieste, kde ho prijmu bezplatne. Ak budd vsetci
spotrebitelia spravne likvidovat odpad z elektrickych a elektronickych zariadeni, pomdzu Setrit
cenné zdroje a predidu akymkolvek potencidlnym negativnym Ucinkom na fudskeé zdravie a Zi-
votné prostredie, ktoré mozu spdsobit nebezpecné materidly v odpade.

(@) Informacije o elektricne

in elektronske opreme

za p

Ta oznaka na izdelku in/ali v spremnih dokumentih oznacuje, da je treba izdelek pri odstra-

njevanju obravnavati kot odpadno elektricno in elektronsko opremo (OEEO). Nobenih odpadnih
= i2delKov z 0znako OEEO ne smete meSati s splosnimi gospodinjskimi odpadki, ampak jih

morate hraniti lo¢eno za obdelavo, predelavo in recikliranje uporabljenih materialov. Za
ustrezno obdelavo, predelavo in recikliranje vse odpadke z oznako OEEQ odnesite v zbimi center, ki
ga doloci lokalna oblast, kier jih bodo sprejeli brezplacno. Ce vsi potro3niki pravilno odstranijo odpa-
dno elektricno in elektronsko opremo, pomagajo prihraniti dragocene vire in preprecijo morebitne
negativne ucinke nevarnih snovi, ki jih lahko vsebujejo odpadki, na zdravie ljudi in okolje.

Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Tiiketicileri icin Atik Bertarafina
lligkin Bilgiler

Bir {iriin ve/veya beraberindeki belgeler iizerindeki bu isaret, bertaraf edilecegi zaman
Elekirikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Atigi (WEEE) olarak muamele gormesi gerektigini belirtir.
WEEE |$aret1| atik iriinler genel evsel atiklarla kullanilan in is-
lenmesi, geri kazanimi ve geri doniisiimil icin ayn tutulmalidir. Uygun isleme, geri kazanim
ve geri doniisiim icin; litfen tiim WEEE isaretli atiklan, iicretsiz olarak kabul edilecegi Yerel Yetkili
Sivil atik sahaniza gotiiriin. Tum tiiketiciler Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman Atiklarini dogru bir sekil-
de bertaraf ederlerse, degerli kaynaklann korunmasina yardimei olacak ve atiklarin igerebilecegi
tehlikeli maddelerin insan sagligi ve cevre iizerindeki olas olumsuz etkilerini dnleyeceklerdir.

Informacije o odlaganju otpada za potrosace elektri¢ne
i elektroni¢ke opreme

Ova oznaka na proizvodu i/ili popratnim dokumentima oznacava da se s njime, kada ga je
potrebno odloZiti, mora postupati kao s otpadnom elektricnom i elektronickom opremom
(OEEQ). Otpadni proizvodi oznaceni kao OEEO ne smiju se bacati u mijesani kucni otpad,
vec se moraju odvojiti radi obrade, oporabe i recikliranja upotrijebljenih materijala. Radi
odgovarajuce obrade, oporabe i recikliranja odnesite sav otpad oznacen kao OEEQ na svoje lokal-
no odlagaliste gdje ¢e ga preuzeti bez naknade. Ako svi potro$aci budu pravilno odlagali otpadnu
elektriénu i elektronicku opremu, pomoci ce ustedjeti dragocjene resurse i sprijeciti potencijaine
negativne ucinke opasnih materijala koje otpad moZe sadrzavati na ljudsko zdravlje i okolis.

/!

Informatii privind eliminarea deseurilor pentru consumatorii
de echipamente electrice si electronice

Acest marcaj de pe un produs si‘sau documentele insotitoare indica faptul cd, atunci cand

acesta urmeaza sé fie eliminat, trebuie sd fie tratat ca deseu de echipamente electrice si

electronice (DEEE). Toate deseurile marcate cu DEEE nu trebuie amestecate cu deseurile

menajere generale, ci pastrate separat pentru tratarea, recuperarea si reciclarea materi-
alelor utilizate. Pentru tratarea, recup si reciclarea ; vé rugam sa duceti
toate degeurile marcate cu DEEE la centrul de reciclare al autoritati locale, unde acestea vor fi
preluate gratuit. Daca toti consumatorii elimina deseurile de echipamente electrice si electronice
in mod corect, vor contribui la economisirea unor resurse valoroase si la prevenirea oricéror
potentiale efecte negative asupra sandtatii umane si a mediului, ale oricaror materiale periculoa-
se pe care deseurile le pot contine.

WHdopmauus 3a 3XBbLPASIHETO Ha OTNaAbUM 3a noTpebutenute
Ha eNeKTPU4ECKO U eNeKTPOHHO 0GopyABaHe

Taan MapkupoBKa BbPXY MPOAYKTa U/ NpUAPYXKasalLuTe ro JOKYMeH-
ﬁ: TV NMOKa3Ba, Ye Korato [1ofle MOMEHTLT 33 HEroBOTO U3XBBLPIIAHE, TOM

TpsGBa Aa ce TPeTVpa KaTo OTNafbK OT eNeKTPUHECKO U eNeKTPOHHO

o6opypasaHe (OEEO). Beuukun noanexaluy Ha usxsbpnsiHe NpogyKT, Map-
kupaHu kato OEEO, He TpsibBa Aa ce cMecBaT ¢ obLuTe GUTOBM OTNaAbLM, a Aa
Ce CbXpaHsiBaT OTAESHO C LieN TpeTUpaHe, Oron3oTBOPSBaHE U PELMKMPaHe Ha
13non3saHnTe Martepnani. 3a NpasuiHO TPETUPAHe, OroN30TBOPsiBaHe U pe-
UMKNMpaHe: 3aHeceTe BCUHKM OTNadbLy, MapkupaHi kato OEEO, B genoto 3a
6UTOBYM OTNaAbUYM Ha MECTHUTE aAMUHUCTPATUBHI BNACTU, KbAETO Lie GbaaT
npueTy 6e3nnarTHo. AKO BCUHYKM NOTPe6UTENM N3XBLPNIAT NPaBUHO oTnagbLuTe
OT eNIEKTPUHECKO 1 eNIEKTPOHHO 0GOpyABaHe, Te Le NOMOrHaT 3a CrieCTABaHEeTo
Ha LIEHH PECYpCH 1 NPeAOTBPATSBAHETO Ha NOTEHLMANHITE HEraTUBHU Noce-
AVLN BbPXY YOBELLKOTO 3[jpaBe 1 OKOJiHaTa CpeAa B PesynTar Ha onacHuTe
maTepuanu, Kouto Moxe Aia Ce CbibpXar B OTnagbLuTe.

@D Jaatmekiitlusalane teave elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete tarbijatele
E See margistus tootel ja/vdi kaasasolevatel dokumentidel naitab, et toote kasutuselt kor-

valdamisel tuleb seda Késitleda elektri- ja jadtmetena
— jaétmeid ei tohi segada iildiste olmejéétme-

tega, vaid neld tuleb hoida eraldi, et nendes kasutatud materjale saaks t60delda, taaska-
sutada ja ringlusse votta. palun

viige koik elektroonikaromu mérgistusega jadtmed oma kohaliku omavahtsuse Jaalmelaama kus
neid voetakse tasuta vastu. Kui koik tarbijad utiliseerivad elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmete jadtmed

Gigesti, aitavad nad saésta vadrtuslikke ressursse ja véltida voimalikke negatiivseid mojusid ini-
meste tervisele ja keskkonnale, mis tulenevad jadtmetes sisalduvatest ohtiikest materjalidest.

@ Informacija apie atlieky § elektros ir

jrangos vartotojams

Sis Zenklas ant gaminio ir (arba) lydin¢iuose dokumentuose nurodo, kad Salinant gaminj
jis turi buti laikomas elektros ir elekironings jrangos atliekomis (EEJA). Jokiy EEJA Zenklu
pazyméty atlieky negalima maisyti su bendrosiomis buitinémis atliekomis; jas reikia lai-
kyti atskirai, kad baty galima apdoroti, ir perdirbti
Skirta tinkamai apdoron panaudoti ir perdirbti; visas EEJA Zenklu pazymetas atliekas pristatykite
] vietos valdzios institucijy civiliniy atlieky aikstele, kur jos bus priimtos nemokamai. Jei visi
vartotojai tinkamai iSmes elektros ir elektroninés jrangos atliekas, jie padés taupyti vertingus is-
teklius ir uzkirs kelig bet kokiam galimam neigiamam pavojingy medziagy, kuriy gali buti atlie-
kose, poveikiui Zmoniy sveikatai ir aplinkai.

@ Informacija par atkritumu utilizaciju elektrisko un elektronisko
iekartu patérétajiem

Si zime uz produkta un/vai pavaddokumentos norada, ka, ja tas ir jautilize, tas ir uzskatams

par elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumiem (EEIA). Jebkurus EEIA marktos atkri-

tumus nedrikst sajaukt ar pargjiem sadzives atkritumiem, bet jaglaba atseviski, lai izman-

totos materialus varétu apstradat, regeneret un parstradat. Pareizai apstradei, regenera-
cijai un otrreizejai parstradei; visus EEIA marketos atkritumus nogadajiet savas vietéjas pasvaldi-
bas sadzives atkritumu izgaztuve, kur tos pienems bez maksas. Ja visi pateretaji pareizi utilizes
elektrisko un elektronisko iekartu atkritumus, vini palidzes ietaupit vertigus resursus un noversis
jebkadu iespéjamo negativo ietekmi uz cilveku veselibu un vidi, ko var radit atkritumos esosie
bistamie materiali.

elektricne

otpada za p

Informacije o
i elektronske opreme

Ova oznaka na proizvodu i/ili pratecoj dokumentaciji oznacava da, kada dode vreme za
ﬁ odlaganje, mora da se tretira kao otpad elektricne i elekironske opreme (eng. Waste
— Electrical & Electronlc Equlpment WEEE). Nijedan otpadni proizvod sa oznakom WEEE ne

sme da se me$a sa opstim komunalnim otpadom, ve¢ mora da se drZi odvojeno radi
tretiranja, oporavka i recikliranja koriscenih materijala. Za pravilno tretiranje, oporavak i reciklira-
nje; sav otpad sa oznakom WEEE odnesite na deponiju lokalne samouprave, gde ce biti besplatno
prihvacen. Ako svi potrosaci pravilno odlazu otpad elektricne i elektronske opreme, pomoci ée u
otuvanju vrednih resursa i sprecavanju potencijalnih negativnih uticaja svih opasnih materijala
koje otpad moZe da sadrzi na zdravlje ljudi i Zivotnu sredinu.

IHdopmauis npo yTunisauiio BiaxoAis Ans cnoxusayis
©NeKTPUYHOTO i €IEKTPOHHOIO 06aaHaHHs

Lis nosHayka Ha Empoél 11 (260) y CynpoBIAHNX AOKYMEHTax ykasye Ha Te,
Lo nip yac yTunisauii 3 HUM HeO6XiAHO NOBOAUTMCA AK i3 BIANPaLbOBaHUM
ENEKTPUHHUM | eNEKTPOHHNM obnapHaHHsm (Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment, WEEE). Bypp-siki BignpavboBaHi BUpo6y 3 mapkysaqHsm WEEE
3a60POHEHO 3MiLLyBaTH i3 3aranbHIMK NOGYTOBNMY BIAXOAAMM, @ HATOMICTL
nNoTpi6HO TpUMaTh OKpemo Ans 06po6KU, BlgHoaneHHﬂ Ta nepepobKku
BUKOPUCTaHUX MaTepianis. [Lns HanexHnx o6poGKy, BIfHOBNEHHS Ta NepepoGKu
BigHOCBTE BCi BiAxoau 3 mapkyBaHHsiM WEEE Ao nyHKTy 6e3KOLUTOBHOro
npuiiMaHHs No6yToBUX BiAXoAiB, KW A€ 3a NIATPMMKN MiCLIEBIX OpraHis Bnagu.
SIKLWO BCi CnoXnBadi NpasuibHO yTUMI3yOTh BiAnpauboBaHe enekTpuiHe i
eNneKTPoHHe 06najHaHHs, BOHW JornomaratoTe 306epirati UiHHI pecypcu i
3anobirat GyAb-IKOMY MOTEHUINHOMY HeraTMBHOMY BRANBY Gyab-sSIKNX
Hebe3neyHnx maTepianis, siki MOXyTb MICTUTUCD Yy BiAXoAax, Ha 3fOpoB's noaei

OSRAM



U K The UK Conformity Assessed mark identifies products conforming with the statutory requirements (refer to “Declaration of Conformity”). ® Das UK-
Konformitatszeichen kennzeichnet Produkte, die mit den gesetzlichen Anforderungen Ubereinstimmen (siehe ,Konformitatserklarung®). ® La marque
« UK Conformity Assessed » (la conformité au Royaume-Uni a été évaluée) identifie les produits conformes aux exigences Iégales (reportez-vous a la
C n « Déclaration de conformité »). @© Il marchio di conformita UK identifica i prodotti conformi ai requisiti di legge (fare riferimento alla ,Dichiarazione di
conformita“). ® La marca de evaluacion de conformidad del Reino Unido identifica productos que cumplen con los requisitos legales (consulte la “De-
claracién de conformidad”). ® A marca de Avaliagdo de Conformidade do Reino Unido identifica os produtos em conformidade com os requisitos legais (consulte
a ,Declaragao de Conformidade®). @ To orjpa a§lohéynong ouppdpdwong Tou Hvwpévou Baotheiov Tipoodiopilel Ta Tipoidvta TIou GuHHoPdWVOVTAL UE TIG VOUIHEG
ATAITACELG, (QVATPEETE OTNV eVOTNTA «ARAWON CUPHOPPWONG»). @ Het UKCA-merkteken (UK Conformity Assessed) geeft aan dat producten voldoen aan de wet-
telijke vereisten (zie “Conformiteitsverklaring”). & Market for Storbritanniens bedémning av 6verensstammelse identifierar produkter som uppfyller de lagstadgade
kraven (se "Forsakran om Gverensstammelse”). @ UK Conformity Assessed -merkinta osoittaa, etté tuote tayttaa lakisaateiset vaatimukset (katso ,,vaatimustenmu-
kaisuusvakuutus*). @ UK-overensstemmelsesvurderte merke identifiserer produkter som er i samsvar med lovkravene (se «Samsvarserklaering»). Det britiske
overensstemmelsesmaerke kendetegner produkter, der er i overensstemmelse med de lovmaessige krav (se “Overensstemmelseserklaering”). €@ Znacka UKCA
oznacuje produkty, které spliiuji zakonné pozadavky (viz ,Prohlaseni o shodé*). @ MapkupoBska «[lpoBepeHo Ha COOTBETCTBIE Hopmam Bennko6putaum» 06o-
3HA4aET NPOAYKTbI, COOTBETCTBYIOLUME HODMATUBHbIM TPEGOBAHMAM (CM. «[leKnapaunsi COOTBETCTBYs). @ YNbiGpUTaHMsIHbIH CaiikecTikke Gara Gepy Genrici
eHiMAepaiH GekiTinreH TananTapra CONKECTIrH aHblkTanap (,CalikecTik AeknapauymsicbiH kaparpis). & Az Egyestilt Kirdlysagra vonatkozé megfeleléségi jelzés azt
igazolja, hogy termék megfelel a hatélyos eléirasoknak (lasd a ,Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat” részt). @ Znak UKCA (UK Conformity Assessment) to oznakowanie pro-
duktow spefniajacych ustawowe wymogi (patrz , Deklaracja zgodnosci”). & Znacka postdenia zhody s predpismi pre UK oznaguje vyrobky, ktoré vyhovuju zakonnym
poziadavkam (pozrite si ,Vyhlasenie o zhode®). @ Oznaka za oceno skladnost v Zdruzenem kraljestvu opredeljuje izdelke, ki so skladni z zakonskimi zahtevami
(glejte razdelek »lzjava o skladnosti«). @ UK Conformity Assessed (Ingiltere Uyumluluk Degerlendirmesi) isareti tir(iniin yasal gerekslmmlerle uyumlu oldugunu belirt-
mektedir (bkz. “Uyumluluk Beyani”). @ Britanska oznaka procijenjene sukladnosti (UK Conformity Assessed) oznacava proizvode koji su sukladni statutarnim zahtje-
vima (pogledaijte ,|zjavu o sukladnosti“). @ Marcajul de evaluare a conformitatii pentru Marea Britanie identifica produsele care respecta cerintele legale (consultati
»Declaratia de conformitate”). @ MapkunposkaTa 3a oLieHka Ha CbOTBETCTBIETO Ha OGeAVHEHOTO KPasiCTBO YKa3sa NPOAYKTY, KOUTO N3MbIHABAT 3aKOHOBUTE N3N~
CKBaHWA (HanpaseTe cnipaska ¢ [leknapauusita 3a cboTsetcTeue). ® Uhendkuningriigi nduetele vastavuse margis tahistab tooteid, mis vastavad seadusega sates-
tatud nduetele (vt ,Vastavusdeklaratsioon”). @ Jungtinés Karalystés atitikties vertinimo Zenklu Zzymimi gaminiai, atitinkantys teisés akty reikalavimus (Zr. atitikties
deklaracija). @ Apvienotas Karalistes atbilstibas novértéjuma zime identificé produktus, kas atbilst likuma noteiktajam prasibam (skat. “Atbilstibas deklaracija”).
@ Znak Ujedinjenog Kraljevstva za ocenjivanje usaglasenosti identifikuje proizvode koji su u skladu sa zakonskim zahtevima (pogledajte ,|zjavu o usaglasenosti®).
3Hak BignoBigHocTi Hopmam Benukoi BpuTanii (UKCA) HaHocuTbCs Ha NpoAyKTy, Sk BiANOBIAaoTL HOPMAaTUBHIM BUMOram (AvB. «[leknapaujis BignosigHOCTi»).

Konformitatszeichen kennzeichnet Produkte, die mit den gesetzllchen Anforderungen Uibereinstimmen (slehe ,,Konformltatserklarung“) @® Lamarque

« EU Conformity Assessed » (la conformité dans I'UE a été évaluée) identifie les produits conformes aux exigences légales (reportez-vous & la « Déclaration

de conformité »). @ Il marchio di conformita EU identifica i prodotti conformi ai requisiti di legge (fare riferimento alla ,Dichiarazione di conformita*).
® La marca de evaluacion de conformidad de la UE identifica los productos que cumplen con los requisitos legales (consulte la “Declaracion de conformidad”).
@® A marca de Avaliagao de Conformidade da UE identifica os produtos em conformidade com os requisitos legais (consulte a ,Declaragéo de Conformidade®).
To orjpa agloAdéynong ovppopdwong g EE Tipooadiopilet Ta TipoidvTa TTou CUPHOPGWVOVTAL LE TIG VOUILESG ATIAITACELS (QVaTPEETe aTnv evotnTa «AfAWCN GUUHOP-
Pwong»). @ Het CE-merkteken geeft aan dat producten voldoen aan de wettelijke vereisten (zie “Conformiteitsverklaring”). & Market fér EU bedomning éverensstam-
melse identifierar produkter som uppfyller de lagstadgade kraven (se "Férsékran om éverensstdmmelse”). @ EU Conformity Assessed -merkinta osoittaa, ettéd tuote
tayttaa lakisaateiset vaatimukset (katso ,vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus®). @ EU-overensstemmelsesvurderte merke identifiserer produkter som er i samsvar med
lovkravene (se «Samsvarserklzering»). @ EU overensstemmelsesmeerke kendetegner produkter, der er i overensstemmelse med de lovmeessige krav (se “Overensstem-
melseserkleering”). @ Znacka CE oznaduje produkty, které splriuji zakonné pozadavky (V|z ,Prohlaseni o shodé*). @ Mapkuposka «[poBepeHo Ha cooTeeTCTBIE
Hopmam EC» o603HaqaeT MPO/YKTbI, COOTBETCTBYIOLME HOPMATUBHBIM TpeGOEaHI/IHM (cm. «[leknapaups cooTBeTcTBUS»). @ EO CcoltkecTikke Gara Gepy 6enrici eHiMaepaiH
GeKiTinreH TananTapfa CokecTiriH aHbIKTanab! (,CalikeCTik AeknapaumachiH kapaHpi3). & Az Eurdpara vonatkozé megfeleléségi jelzés azt igazolja, hogy termék megfelel
a hatalyos eléirasoknak (lasd a ,Megfeleléségi nyilatkozat” részt). Znak oceny zgodnosci UE to oznakowanie produktéw spetniajacych ustawowe wymogi (patrz
,Deklaracja zgodnosci”). @ Znacka posudenia zhody s predpismi pre EU oznacuije vyrobky, ktoré vyhovujt zakonnym poziadavkam (pozrite si ,Vyhlasenie o zhode*).
Oznaka za oceno skladnost v EU opredeljuje izdelke, ki so skladni z zakonskimi zahtevami (glejte razdelek »lzjava o skladnosti«). @ EU Conformity Assessed (Avru-
pa Birligi Uyumluluk Degerlendirmesi) isareti Griinin yasal gereksinimlerle uyumlu oldugunu belirtmektedir (bkz. “Uyumluluk Beyani”). @ Britanska oznaka proci-
jenjene sukladnosti (EU Conformity Assessed) oznacava proizvode koji su sukladni statutarnim zahtjevima (pogledajte ,,Izjavu o sukladnosti“). @ Marcajul de evaluare
a conformitatii pentru UE identificd produsele care respecta cerintele legale (consultati ,,Declaratia de conformitate”). @ MapkupoBkarta 3a oLeHka Ha CbOTBETCTBUETO
Ha EBpOI‘IeVICKI/ISl Cbl03 ykasBa NPOAYKTU, KOUTO U3MbJIHSBAT 3aKOHOBWUTE N3NCKBaHWS (Hanpaae're cnpaska C [leknapaunsita 3a cboteeTcTaue). & ELi nduetele
vastavuse margis téhistab tooteid, mis vastavad seadusega sétestatud nduetele (vt ,Vastavusc on”). @ ES ies vertinimo Zenklu Zymimi gaminiai,
atitinkantys teisés akty reikalavimus (2r. atitikties deklaracija). @ ES atbilstibas novertéjuma zime identificé produktus, kas atbilst tiesibu aktos noteiktajam prasibam
(sk. “Atbilstibas deklaracija”). @ Znak EU za ocenjivanje usaglasenosti identifikuje proizvode koji su u skladu sa zakonskim zahtevima (pogledaijte ,Izjavu o usaglaseno-
sti“). @ 3Hak BignoBiaHOCTI HopMam EBponeicbkoro Cotosy HaHOCUTLCS Ha NPOAYKTY, Ski BiAMOBIAAOTL HOPMATUBHIM BUMOram (AnB. «[eknapallis BianoBigHOCTI»).

C @ The EU Conformity Assessed mark identifies products conforming with the statutory requirements (refer to “Declaration of Conformity”). ® Das EU-

The UKCA / CE declaration of conformity is available on request from technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ Die UKCA/CE-Konformitétserklarung ist auf
Anfrage unter technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com erhaltlich ® La déclaration de conformité UKCA / CE est disponible sur demande auprés de technicalsupport@
ringautomotive.com O La dichiarazione di conformita UKCA / CE & disponibile su richiesta contattando technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com ® El certificado de
conformidad UKCA/CE puede solicitarse en technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com ® A declaragéo de conformidade UKCA/CE esta disponivel mediante solicitagdo
ao technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ Mropeite va {ntrioete T SnAwon cuppdpdwang onpavong UKCA / CE amé v technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com
@ De UKCA-/CE-conformiteitsverklaring is op aanvraag beschikbaar via technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com & UKCA/CE-f6rsakran om verensstammelse kan
fas fran technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ UKCA-/CE-merkinnén vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavana pyynndsté osoitteesta technicalsupport@
ringautomotive.com ( Hele teksten for UKCA/CE-erkleeringen om samsvar er tilgiengelig pé foresporsel fra technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ UKCA-/CE-
overensstemmelseserklaeringen kan fas ved anmodning hos technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ Prohlaseni o shodé UKCA / CE je k dispozici na vyzadani na
adrese technlcalsuppon@nngautomonve com @ [leknapauuio cootseTcTaus UKCA/CE MoxHO roNy4MTb, OTMPABMB 3anpoc Ha agpec technicalsupport@ringautomotive.
com @ UKCA/CE calikecTik Aeknapauusicel technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com se6-caitTbiHaa cypay GombiHwwa KonxeTimai @ Az UKCA/CE megfelelSségi
nyilatkozatot a kdvetkez cimen lehet igényelni: technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ @ Deklaracje zgodnosci UKCA/CE mozna uzyskac, piszac na adres techni-
calsupport@ringautomotive.com & Vyhlasenie o zhode UKCA/CE je k dispozicii na poziadanie na adrese technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com ® Izjavo o skla-
dnosti UKCA/CE lahko pridobite tako, da poSliete zahtevo na naslov technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ UKCA/CE uygunluk beyan talep tizerine technical-

support@ringautomotive.com adresinden alinabilir @ Izjava o sukladnosti UKCA / CE dostupna je na zahtjev s adrese technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com
@ Declaratia de conformitate UKCA/CE este disponibild la cerere de la technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com & UKCA/CE peknapauus 3a CbOTBETCTBUE € Hanny-
Ha npu nonckeaHe ot technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com & UKCA-/CE-vastavusdeklaratsioon on ndudmisel saadaval meiliaadressilt technicalsupport@ringau-
tomotive.com @ UKCA / CE atitikties deklaracija paprasius galima gauti adresu technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com @ UKCA / CE atbilstibas deklaracijas ir pieejamas
Ppéc pieprasijuma technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com UKCA/CE deklaracija o usaglasenosti je dostupna na zahtev putem e-adrese technicalsupport@ringauto-
motive.com @ [leknapauijto signosigHocTi UKCA (Benuka BpuTanis) / CE (EC) MoxxHa oTpumaTu 3a 3anuTom Ha agpecy: technicalsupport@ringautomotive.com

File instructions for future reference ® Anleitung zum spateren Nachschlagen aufbewahren. ® Classez les instructions pour toute référence ultérieure
@ Conservare le istruzioni per riferimento in futuro ® Archivo de instrucciones para futuras referencias ® Guarde as instrugdes para consulta futura
@ Odnyieg apxeiou yia peAovTiki avapopd @ Bewaar de instructies voor later gebruik & Anvisningar for framtida referens @ Sailyta ohjeet myohempaa
tarvetta varten ® Filinstruksjoner for fremtidig referanse @ Arkiver denne vejledning til fremtidig brug @ Uschovejte si pokyny pro pozdéjsi pouZiti @ Co-
XpaHiTe MHCTPYKUUM Ansi GYAYLLEro UCnofs3osaHysi @ BonauakTa Kapay YiWiH HyCKaynapfibl CakTan KoibiHeia GD Orizze meg, mert késébb is sziiksége
lehet ra @ Zachowac niniejsza instrukcje, aby mozna byto skorzystac z niej w przysztosci @ Navod uschovaijte na pouzitie v budlcnosti @ Shranite navodila za priho-
dnjo uporabo @ ileride bagvurmak iizere talimatlan saklayin @ Spremite upute za buduéu upotrebu @ Instructiuni fisier pentru consultari ulterioare @ 3anagzete nH-
CcTpyKunmTe 3a 6baeLya cnpaska @ Hoidke kasutusjuhend edasiseks kasutamiseks alles @ I$saugokite instrukcija, kad galétuméte pasinaudoti ateityje @ Saglabat
instrukcijas vélakai izmantoS$anai @ Sacuvajte uputstvo za buducu upotrebu @ 36epiraiiTe iIHCTPYKLitO, LG MaTV 3MOry 3BEPHYTUCS A0 Hel B MailGyTHLOMY

www.osram.com/am-guarantee UK C € E
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